Federal Communications Commission Approved by OMB FOR FCC USE ONLY
Washington, D.C. 20554 3060-0010 (October 2009)

OWNERSHIP REPORT FOR COMMERCIAL

2 FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
FCC 323 FILE NO. -20100706CVB

BROADCAST STATIONS

Section I - General Information

1.

Legal Name of the Respondent
RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC

Street Address (1)
7201 W. LAKE MEAD BLVD.
Street Address (2)
SUITE 400
|City State or Country (if Foreign address) Z1P Code
LAS VEGAS NV 89128
Telephone Number (include area code) E-Mail Address (if available)
1(702) 804-5936 LICENSE. MANAGEMENT@CITCOMM.COM
FCC Registration Number Call Sign Facility ID Number
0019721638 KCSF 62039
2. 1Contact Representative Firm or Company Name
INANCY A. ORY, ESQ. LERMAN SENTER PLLC
Street Address (1)
2000 K STREET, NW
Street Address (2)
SUITE 600
City State or Country (if Foreign address) ZIP Code
'WASHINGTON DC 20006
Telephone Number (include area code) E-Mail Address (if available)
(202) 429-8970 INORY @LERMANSENTER.COM
3. {Nature of Respondent (See Instructions for Definitions)
@ Licensee
G Permittee
C Entity with an attributable interest
4. |If this application has been submitted without a fee, indicate reason for fee exemption (see 47 C.F.R. section
1.1114):
G Governmental Entity © Fee-exempt Report < Other C N/A (Fee Required)
5. 1All the information furnished in this Report is accurate as of 06/03/2010.
(Date entered must (1) be Oct. I of the filing year when filing a Biennial Ownership Report (or Nov. 1, 2009 in the
case of the initial filing); or (2) be no more than 60 days prior to the date of filing when filing a non-Biennial
Ownership Report).
6. IPurpose this Report is Filed for: (choose one)

a. & Biennial

b. © Validation and Resubmission of a previously filed Biennial Report (certifying no change from previous Report)

¢. ® Transfer of Control or Assignment of License/Permit

d. ¢ Report by Permittee filing within 30 days after the grant of a construction permit for a new commercial AM, FM
or full power television broadcast station.

e. 0 Update / certification of accuracy of an initial Ownership Report filed by Permittee (filing in conjunction with
Permittee's application for a station license).

f. ¢ Amendment to a previously filed Ownership Report  File Number: -

previous Report that are being revised.

If an Amendment submit as an Exhibit a listing by Section and Question Number the portions of the [Exhibit 1]




7. iLi_qense and Station Information. The stations listed below are all licensed to the following person or entity:

ﬂLicense‘e‘Na;m»e: o 3 A Licensee's FCC Registration Number (FRN)
RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC,LLC 0019721638
‘ Station List
This Report is filed for the following stations:
Facility ID

Copy Call Sign Number Location (City/State) Class of Service
1. WAPI 16900 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA AM Station
2. WSUB 10454 GROTON, CONNECTICUT AM Station
3. KXKC 6350 NEW IBERIA, LOUISIANA FM Station
4. WFHN 10453 FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS FM Station
5. WXLO 43557 FITCHBURG, MASSACHUSETTS FM Station
6. WBSM 10452 NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS AM Station
7. WDVW 117 LAPLACE, LOUISIANA FM Station
8. WWEX 18310 SOUTHBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS FM Station
5. WORC-FM 50231 WEBSTER, MASSACHUSETTS FM Station
10. wWWwz 61278 SUMMERVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA FM Station
1. WXSM 29513 BLOUNTVILLE, TENNESSEE AM Station
12. WGOW 54526 CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE AM Station
13. KENZ 53500 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH AM Station
14. KUBL-FM 11238 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH FM Station
15. KIIM-FM 56052 TUCSON, ARIZONA FM Station
16. KVOR 35869 COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO AM Station
17. KPZK 24150 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS AM Station
18. KURB 19559 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS FM Station
19. KIPR 13925 PINE BLUFF, ARKANSAS FM Station
20. KLAL 47880 WRIGHTSVILLE, ARKANSAS FM Station
21. KSZR 39734 ORO VALLEY, ARIZONA FM Station
22. KCUB 56051 TUCSON, ARIZONA AM Station
23. KHYT 56053 TUCSON, ARIZONA FM Station
24. KTUC 35684 TUCSON, ARIZONA AM Station
25. KWIN 60425 LODI, CALIFORNIA FM Station
26. KDIK 11241 MARIPOSA, CALIFORNIA FM Station
27. KATM 11239 MODESTO, CALIFORNIA FM Station
28. KKND 12157 BELLE CHASSE, LOUISIANA FM Station
29. KRRQ 36227 LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA FM Station
30. KSMB 41057 LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA FM Statizn
31 WKQZ 72924 MIDLAND, MICHIGAN FM Station
32. WHOM 49687 MT. WASHINGTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE FM Station
33. KKOB 11251 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO . AM Station
34. KKOB-FM 11250 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO FM Station




35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49
50.
51.
52,
53.
54.
55,
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

74.

KNML
KRST
KDRF
KTBL
WIOV

KBUL-FM
KKOH
KNEV

WIOV-FM
WAAL

WHWK
WNBE
WYOS
WXLM
WXTL
WKY
WLEV
WHLL

WMAS-FM
WKIM
WSIR
WBSX
WNRX

WMHX
WBHT
WBHD
WARM
WMGS

WQXAFM
WQHZ
WPRO
WQUT
WGOC
WKOS

WIVK-FM
WNML

WNML-FM
WKDF
WOKI

WGOW-FM

68608
12584
55052
48604
55307
11245
11236
11244
55308
7920
72373
72372
7921
7996
58719
23418
39875
36545
36543
33671
43969
133
18403
64842
20465
43521
70504
70880
52169
65748
64843
67673
67671
67674
16890
16894
7998
16896
10457

53956

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
LOS RANCHOS, NEW MEXICO
READING, PENNSYLVANIA
CARSON CITY,NEVADA
RENO, NEVADA
RENO, NEVADA
EPHRATA, PENNSYLVANIA
BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK
BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK
BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK
BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK
MONTAUK, NEW YORK
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA
SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS
SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS
MUNFORD, TENNESSEE
DALLAS, PENNSYLVANIA
HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA
JEFFERSON CITY, TENNESSEE
HERSHEY, PENNSYLVANIA
MOUNTAIN TOP, PENNSYLVANIA
OLYPHANT, PENNSYLVANIA
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA
YORK, PENNSYLVANIA
ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE
KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
LOUDON, TENNESSEE
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE
OLIVER SPRINGS, TENNESSEE

SODDY-DAISY, TENNESSEE

AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station

FM Station




75.
76.
71.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

90.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

99.

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111,
112.
113.

114.

WRIE
WWKX
WXKC
WXMX
WXTA
KIQS
KBER
WTSK
WTUG-FM
WFFN
KATC-FM
WBEI
WAPI-FM
WHTS
WVIB
WDGM
WLAW
WJOX
WUHT
KHOP
KWYL
KGGO
KIOY
KCSF
KKFM
KKPK
KKMG
WQGN-FM
WIZN
WMME-FM
WCYY
WGKX
WILZ
WPKQ
WOKQ
WSAK
WSKO
WNTQ
WWLS-FM

WWLS

32982
65198
32984
35399
72892
58303
10779
54795
54796
54797
66249
67577
70914
71090
73994
86803
89477
16897

6401
52528
67816
12965
32215
62039
11237
62038
11229
10455
52604
52605
22880
35009
58578
48401
22887
12155
50515
50514
37435

22190

ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA
WOONSOCKET, RHODE ISLAND
ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA
MILLINGTON, TENNESSEE
EDINBORO, PENNSYLVANIA
MURRAY, UTAH
OGDEN, UTAH
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA
COALING, ALABAMA
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO
REFORM, ALABAMA
HELENA, ALABAMA
COOPERSVILLE, MICHIGAN
HOLTON, MICHIGAN
GREENSBORO, ALABAMA
NEWAYGO, MICHIGAN
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
OAKDALE, CALIFORNIA
SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CALIFORNIA
DES MOINES, IOWA
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO
PUEBLO, COLORADO
GROTON, CONNECTICUT
AUGUSTA, MAINE
AUGUSTA, MAINE
BIDDEFORD, MAINE

MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE
SAGINAW, MICHIGAN
NORTH CONWAY, NEW HAMPSHIRE
DOVER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK
THE VILLAGE, OKLAHOMA

MOORE, OKLAHOMA

AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station

AM Station




115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.

132.

136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.

154.

KATT-FM
KYIS
WISW

WLXC
WRBO
WOMG
WTCB
WNKT
WMDH-FM
KNEK
WIIM-FM
KMGA
WHLD
WCAT-FM
WTMA
WICW

WIOX-FM
WZRR
KBGG
KAAY
KARN
KESP
KHKK

WMOS
KBOI
KIZN
KQFC
KKGL
KTIK

KZMG

KIJY
KMEZ
WWKI

WLTI
WIBR
WXOK
wWCDV
WEMX

KENZ

8797
8798
54793
54794
7075
37200
54791
38900
74092
15801
17386
11231
7822
74557
72376
67672
16901
16899
87105
33253
60703
11233
11240
60251
51211
70626
51217
51212
16854
39609
12966
22882
58395
60133
43435
61275
11606
61271
58931

2444

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA
COMO, MISSISSIPP1
LEXINGTON, SOUTH CAROLINA
ORANGEBURG, SOUTH CAROLINA
EASTOVER, SOUTH CAROLINA
NEW CASTLE, INDIANA
WASHINGTON, LOUISIANA
LANSING, MICHIGAN
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
NIAGARA FALLS, NEW YORK
CARLISLE, PENNSYLVANIA
CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA
JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
DES MOINES, IOWA
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS
MODESTO, CALIFORNIA
MODESTO, CALIFORNIA
STONINGTON, CONNECTICUT
BOISE, IDAHO
BOISE, IDAHO
BOISE, IDAHO
NAMPA, IDAHO
NAMPA, IDAHO
NEW PLYMOUTH, IDAHO
DES MOINES, IOWA
WEST DES MOINES, IOWA
PORT SULPHUR, LOUISIANA
KOKOMO, INDIANA
NEW CASTLE, INDIANA
BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA
PORT ALLEN, LOUISIANA
HAMMOND, LOUISIANA
KENTWOOD, LOUISIANA

OGDEN, UTAH

FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station

FM Station




155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.

194.

KWNN
KQXL-FM
KWQW
WSHK
WBLM
WIBQ
WBPW
WOzl
WQHR
WEBB
WTVL
WHNN
WIOG
WEMK.
WMMQ
WEFBE
WTRX
WIRW
WLAV-FM
WBBL-FM
WTNR
WITL-FM
WIIM
WVEN
WEDG
WGRF
WHTT-FM
WBBF
WWYL
WAQX-FM
WPRO-FM
WPRV
WWLI
WEAN-FM
WSSX-FM
WIWF
WSKZ
WOGT
WGFX

KKAT

60427
11607
30116
4380
22878
3134
22184
41007
9422
52608
52607
37458
22675
37460
24641
21730
15768
41679
41680
24639
41678
46706
17382
24638
56103
56102
53968
53967
7663
52606
64841
64840
64838
4376
72378
60039
54525
54527
16893

11232

TURLOCK, CALIFORNIA
NEW ROADS, LOUISIANA
BOONE, IOWA
KITTERY, MAINE
PORTLAND, MAINE
PORTLAND, MAINE
PRESQUE ISLE, MAINE
PRESQUE ISLE, MAINE
PRESQUE ISLE, MAINE
WATERVILLE, MAINE
WATERVILLE, MAINE
BAY CITY, MICHIGAN
BAY CITY, MICHIGAN
EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN
EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN
FLINT, MICHIGAN
FLINT, MICHIGAN
GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN
GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN
GREENVILLE, MICHIGAN
HOLLAND, MICHIGAN
LANSING, MICHIGAN
LANSING, MICHIGAN
EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN
BUFFALO, NEW YORK
BUFFALO, NEW YORK
BUFFALO, NEW YORK
BUFFALO, NEW YORK
CHENANGO BRIDGE, NEW YORK
MANLIUS, NEW YORK
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
WAKEFIELD-PEACEDALE, RHODE ISLAND
CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA
CHARLESTON, SOUTH CARDLINA
CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE
EAST RIDGE, TENNESSEE
GALLATIN, TENNESSEE

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station

AM Station




195. KBEE 53497 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH FM Station
196. WCTO 36997 EASTON, PENNSYLVANIA FM Station
197. WLCS 5396 NORTH MUSKEGON, MICHIGAN FM Station
198. WMTI 27951 PICAYUNE, MISSISSIPP1 FM Station
199. WEFG-FM 53960 WHITEHALL, MICHIGAN FM Station
200. WKLQ 53962 WHITEHALL, MICHIGAN AM Station
201. KARN-FM 24151 SHERIDAN, ARKANSAS FM Station
202. KNEK-FM 16370 WASHINGTON, LOUISIANA FM Station
203. KKWD 6509 BETHANY, OKLAHOMA FM Station
204. KHTB 6545 PROVO, UTAH FM Station

Respondent is:

¢ Sole Proprietorship © Not-for-profit corporation ¢ Limited partnership

¢ For-profit corporation ¢ General partnership @ Other

If "Other," describe nature of the
Respondent in an Exhibit.

[Exhibit 2]




Section II-A - Non-Biennial Ownership Information

Contract Information. List all contracts and other instruments required to be filed by 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3613.
(Only Licensees, Permittees, or Respondents with a majority interest in or that otherwise exercise de facto control
over the subject Licensee or Permittee shall respond. Other Respondents should select "Not Applicable” in
response to this question.) If the agreement is a local marketing agreement (LMA) or a radio joint sales
agreement (JSA), or if the agreement is a network affiliation agreement, check the appropriate box; otherwise,
select "Other" for non-LMA/radio JSA or network affiliation agreements.

7 Not Applicable
Contract Information
Name of person or organization Date of Agreement Type
Copy Description of contract or instrument with whom centract is made Execution Date of Expiration (check all that apply)
1. LIMITED LIABILITY RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC Month  Month [3 LMA/radio JSA
COMPANY AGREEMENT JUNE [ Network Affiliation Agreenjc
Year Year [ Other
2010
I No Expiration Date
2. GUARANTEE AND CITADEL BROADCASTING CORP., ET Month  Month I3 LMA/radio JSA
CITADELCOLLATERAL AL., IN FAVOR OF JP MORGAN CHASE JUNE 1 Network Affiliation Agreerje
AGREEMENT BANK, NA Year Year [# Other
2010

¥ No Expiration Date

2. | Capitalization (Only Licensees or entities with a majority interest in or that otherwise exercises de facto control
over the subject Licensee shall respond.)
& Not Applicable
[Enter Capitalization Information]

3 (a)| Ownership Interests. This Question requires Respondents to enter detailed information about ownership interests

by generating a series of subforms. Answer each question on each subform. The first subform listing should be
for the Respondent itself. If the Respondent is not a natural person, also list each of the officers, directors,
stockholders, noninsulated partners, members and other persons or entities with a direct attributable interest in the
Respondent. (A "direct” interest is one that is not held through any intervening companies or entities.) In the case
of vertical or indirect ownership structures, report only those interests in the Respondent that also represent an
attributable interest in the Licensee for which the Report is being submitted.

List each person or entity with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent separately. Entities that are part of
an organizational structure that includes holding companies or other forms of indirect ownership must file
separate ownership reports. In such a structure do not report or file separate reports for persons or entities that do
not have an attributable interest in the Licensee for which the report is being submitted.

Ownership Interest Information

Copy 1. {Name RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC

Address Street

7201 WEST LAKE MEAD BOULEVARD
SUITE 400 City/State

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

Postal/ZIP Code

89128

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type & Respondent

O Other Interest Holder




Relationship to Licensee

@ Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
© Person with attributable interest
O Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest 3 Officer
(check all that apply) L3 Director
[0 General Partner
I Limited Partner
3 LC/LLC/PLLC Member
I Owner
3 Stockholder
I Attributable Creditor
O Attributable Investor
& Other (please specify):
RESPONDENT
FCC Registration 0019721638
Number
Percentage of Votes 0%
Percentage of Total 0%
Assets
(equity plus debt)
Copy 2. {Name FARID SULEMAN
Address Street
C/O CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
142 W. 57TH ST., 11TH FLOOR City/State
NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Postal/ZIP Code
10019
Country (if not U.S.)
Listing Type G Respondent

® Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee

@ Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/ Permittee)
C Person with attributable interest
C Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(check all that apply)

B Officer

 Director

7 General Partner

I3 Limited Partner

O LC/LLC/PLLC Member
I Owner

O Stockholder

I Attributable Creditor

[ Attributable Investor

1 Other (please specify):

FCC Registration
Number

0019437227

Percentage of Votes

0%

Percentage of Total
Assets
(equity plus debt)

0%

lCOPY 3. lName

{JUDITH A. ELLIS




Address

Street

C/O CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
142 W. 57TH ST., 11TH FLOOR City/State

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Postal/ZIP Code

10019

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type

C Respondent
@ Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee

@ Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
O Person with attributable interest
C Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(check all that apply)

B Officer

I Director

I General Partner

I Limited Partner

[} LC/LLC/PLLC Member
2 Owner

I7 Stockholder

7 Atiributable Creditor

I3 Attributable Investor

I Other (please specify):

FCC Registration
Number

0019437250

Percentage of Votes

0%

Percentage of Total
Assets
(equity plus debt)

0%

Copy 4.

Name

JACQUELYN J. ORR

Address

Street

C/O CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
142 W. 57TH ST., 11TH FLOOR City/State

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Postal/ZIP Code

10019

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type

G Respondent
@ QOther Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee

@ Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
© Person with attributable interest
C Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(check all that apply)

¥ Officer

I3 Director

I3 General Partner

I3 Limited Partner

3 LC/LLC/PLLC Member
0 Owner

3 Stockholder

3 Attributable Creditor

O Attributable Investor

I Other (please specify):

FCC Registration
Number

0019437284




Percentage of Votes 0%
Percentage of Total 0%
Assets
(equity plus debt)
Copy 5. |[Name PATRICIA STRATFORD
Address Street
C/O CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
142 W. 57TH ST., 11TH FLOOR City/State
NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Postal/ZIP Code
10019
Country (if not U.S.)
Listing Type © Respondent
@ Other Interest Holder
Relationship to Licensee | & Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
O Person with atiributable interest
© Entity with attributable interest
Positional Interest M Officer
(check all that apply) | Director
[ General Partner
I7 Limited Partner
[ LC/LLC/PLLC Member
3 Owner
[ Stockholder
[J Attributable Creditor
I3 Attributable Investor
0 Other (please specify):
FCC Registration 0019437243
Number
Percentage of Votes 0%
Percentage of Total 0%
Assets
(equity plus debt)
Copy 6. {Name RANDY L. TAYLOR
Address Street
7201 WEST LAKE MEAD BOULEVARD
SUITE 400 City/State
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA
Postal/ZIP Code
89128
Country (if not U.S.)
Listing Type € Respondent

® Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee

@ Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
G Person with attributable interest
O Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(check all that apply)

¥ Officer

B Director

[0 General Partner

[ Limited Partner

0 LC/LLC/PLLC Member

3 Owner




3 Stockholder
I Attributable Creditor
I3 Attributable Investor

I Other (please specify):
FCC Registration 0019437300
Number
Percentage of Votes 0%
Percentage of Total 0%
Assets
(equity plus debt)
Copy 7. {Name CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
Address Street
7201 WEST LAKE MEAD BOULEVARD
SUITE 400 City/State
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA
Postal/ZIP Code
89128
Country (if not U.S.)
Listing Type C Respondent

@ Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee {© Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
C Person with attributable interest
& Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest [ Officer

(check all that apply) & Director

3 General Partmer

I Limited Partner

I LC/LLC/PLLC Member
[ Owner

I3 Stockholder

I3 Attributable Creditor

O Attributable Investor
Other (please specify):

MEMBER
FCC Registration 0001595214
Number
Percentage of Votes 100%
Percentage of Total 100%
Assets
(equity plus debt)

(b) IRespondent certifies that any equity and financial interests not reported in response to Question 3 & Yes © No
(a) are non-attributable. [Exhibit 3]

[f "No", submit as an Exhibit an explanation.




(¢) {Does the Respondent or any person/entity with an attributable interest in the Respondent also @ Yes © No
hold an attributable interest in any other broadcast station, or in any newspaper entities in the
same market as defined in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.35557

If "Yes", provide information describing the interest(s), using EITHER the subform OR the
spreadsheet option below for the applicable type of interest (broadcast or newspaper).
Respondents with a large number (50 or more) of entries to submit should use the spreadsheet
option. NOTE: Spreadsheets must be submitted in a special XML Spreadsheet' format with the
appropriate structure that is specified in the documentation. For instructions on how to use the
spreadsheet option to complete this question (including templates to start with), please Click
Here.

[Broadcast Information]

[Newspaper Information]

(d) {Are any of the individuals listed in response to Question 3(a) married, related as parent-child, O Yes @ No
or related as siblings?

If "Yes", complete the information describing the Relationship.

[Enter Familial Information]

(e) |Is Respondent seeking an attribution exemption for any officer or director with duties unrelated @ Yes @ No
to the Licensee or Permittee ? [Exhibit 4]

If "Yes", complete the information in the required fields and submit an Exhibit fully describing
lthat individual's duties and responsibilities and explaining why that individual should not be

attributed an interest.

[Enter Attribution Exemption Information]

Section 111 - Certification

I certify that I am EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
(Official Title)
of RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC
(Exact Legal Title or Name of Respondent)

and that I have examined this Report and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, all statements in this Report are
true, correct and complete.

(Date of the signature below must (1) be no earlier than Oct. 1 of the filing year when filing a Biennial Ownership
Report (and no earlier than Nov. 1, 2009 in the case of the initial filing); or (2) be no more than 60 days prior to the
date of filing when filing a non-biennial Ownership Report.)

Signature Date
JUDITH A. ELLIS 6/29/2010

Telephone Number of Respondent (Include area code) (212) 887-1670

WILLFUL, FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE ANDYOR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 100)), AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION LICENSE OR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (U.S.
CODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 312(a)(1), AND/OR FORFEITURE (US. C ODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 503).



Exhibits

Exhibit 2
Description: ENTITY DESCRIPTION

RESPONDENT IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

Spreadsheets
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[RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLCSEREADSHERT .




Fomm 323, Section 1B, 3c Broadcast Interests 288_01
Posttional Interest (Check all that apply {Y/N)}
Name of Interest Holder Call Sign fof ity City C L Facility ID  Percentage Percentage  Officer Director Partner Limited Partner Stockholder Owner Attributable Other Other Info
State Number  of Votes ot Total Enthty
Assasts (EDP)
—— e ——
FARID SULEMAN WAP} BIRMINGHAM AL 18900 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN wWsuB GROTON CcT 10454 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KXKGC NEW IBERIA LA 8350 [¢] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WFHN FAIRHAVEN MA 10453 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WXLO FITCHBURG MA 43587 4] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WBSM NEW BEDFORO MA 10452 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WDOVW LAPLACE LA 17 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WWFX SOUTHBRIDGE MA 18310 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WORC-FM  WEBSTER MA 50231 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WWWZ SUMMERVILLE sC 61278 ] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WXSM BLOUNTVILLE ™ 29513 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WGOW CHATTANOOGA ™ 54526 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KFNZ SALT LAKE CITY ut 53500 [¢] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KUBL-FM SALT LAKE CITY uT 11238 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KUM-FM TUCSON AZ 56052 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN XVOR COLORADO SPRINGS CO 35869 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KPZK LITTLE ROCK AR 24150 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KURB LITTLE ROCK AR 19559 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KIPR PINE BLUFF AR 13925 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KLAL WRIGHTSVILLE AR 47880 [¢] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KSZR ORO VALLEY AZ 39734 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KCUB TUCSON AZ 58051 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KHYT TUCSON AZ 56053 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KTUC TUCSON AZ 35684 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KWIN Lopt CA 60425 [ oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KDJK MARIPOSA CA 11241 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KATM MODESTO CA 11239 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KKND BELLE CHASSE LA 12157 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KRRQ LAFAYETTE LA 38227 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KSMB LAFAYETTE LA 41057 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WKQz MIDLAND Mt 72924 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WHOM MT. WASHINGTON NH 49687 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KKOB ALBUQUERQUE NM 11251 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KKOB-FM  ALBUQUERQUE NM 11250 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KNML ALBUQUERQUE NM 68608 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KRST ALBUQUERQUE NM 12584 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KDRF ALBUQUERQUE NM 55052 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KT8L LOS RANCHOS NM 48604 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WIOV READING PA 55307 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KBUL-FM GCARSON CITY NV 11245 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KKOH RAENO NV 11236 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KNEV RENO NV 11244 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WIOV-FM EPHRATA PA 55308 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WAAL BINGHAMTON NY 7920 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WHWK BINGHAMTON NY 72373 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WHNBF BINGHAMTON NY 72372 [} oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WYOS BINGHAMTON NY 7921 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WXLM MONTAUK NY 7996 4] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WXTL SYRACUSE NY 58719 Q oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WKY OKLAHOMA CITY oK 23418 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WLEV ALLENTOWN PA 39875 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WHLL SPRINGFIELD MA 36545 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WMAS-FM  SPRINGFIELD MA 36543 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WKIM MUNFORD ™ 33671 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WSJR DALLAS PA 43069 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WBSX HAZLETON PA 133 [ oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WNRX JEFFERSON CITY ™ 18403 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WMHX HERSHEY PA 84842 g oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WEBHT MOUNTAIN TOP PA 20465 [ [hg Y N N N N Y N
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Name of Interest Holder Calt Sign [ City & Facllity ID  Percentage Percentage  Officer Director Partner Limited Partner Stockholder Owner Attributable Other Other info
State Number of Votes of Total Entity
Asssts (EDP)

a— - e

FARID SULEMAN WBHD OLYPHANT PA 43521 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WARM SCRANTON PA 70504 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WMGS WILKES-BARRE PA 70880 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WQXA-FM  YORK PA 52169 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN wQHZ ERIE PA 65748 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WPRO PROVIDENCE Rt 64843 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WQUT JOHNSON CITY ™ 67673 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN wWGOC KINGSPORT TN 87671 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WKOS KINGSPORT ™ 67674 ] (A4 Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WIVK-FM KNOXVILLE TN 16890 4] oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WHNML KNOXVILLE TN 16894 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WNML-FM  LOUDON ™ 7998 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WKDF NASHVILLE ™ 16896 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WOKI OLIVER SPRINGS ™ 10457 0 QY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WGOW-FM  SODDY-DAISY TN 53956 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WRIE ERIE PA 2982 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WWKX ‘WOONSOCKET Rl 65198 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WXKC ERIE PA 32084 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WXMX MILLINGTON ™ 35399 ] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WXTA EDINBORO PA 72892 ] (4 Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KJQS MURRAY ur 58303 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KBER OGDEN utT 10779 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WTSK TUSCALOOSA AL 54795 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WTUG-FM  TUSCALOOSA AL 54786 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WFFN COALING AL 54797 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KATC-FM COLORADQ SPRINGS CO 66243 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WBE| REFOAM AL 67577 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WAPI-FM HELENA AL 70914 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WHTS COOPERSVILLE Mi 71090 [¢] oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN wvis HOLTON M 73994 [} oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WDGM GREENSBORO AL 86803 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WLAW NEWAYGO M 89477 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WJIOX BIRMINGHAM AL 16897 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WUHT BIRMINGHAM AL 6401 0 ey Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KHOP OAKDALE CA 525828 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KWYL SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 67816 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KGGO DES MOINES 1A 12965 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KJoy STOCKTON CA 32215 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KCSF COLORADO SPRINGS CO 62039 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KKFM COLORADO SPRINGS CO 11237 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KKPK COLORADO SPRINGS CO 62038 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KKMG PUEBLO co 11229 ¢ oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WQGN-FM  GROTON cT 104585 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WJZN AUGUSTA ME 52604 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WMME-FM  AUGUSTA ME 52605 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WCYY BIDDEFORD ME 22880 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WGKX MEMPHIS TN 35009 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN wiLz SAGINAW Ml 58578 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WPKQ NORTH CONWAY NH 48401 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WOKQ DOVER NH 22887 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WSAK HAMPTON NH 12185 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WSKO SYRACUSE NY 50515 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WNTQ SYRACUSE NY 50514 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WWLS-FM  THE VILLAGE OK 37435 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WWLS MOORE OK 22190 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KATT-FM OKLAHOMA CITY OK 8797 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KYiS OKLAHOMA CITY OK 8798 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WISW COLUMBIA sC 54793 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WLXC COLUMBIA sC 54794 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WRBO coMo MS 7078 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WOMG LEXINGTON sC 37200 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
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Name of Interest Holder Call Sign [of ity City #y FaclityiD Percentage Percentage Officer Director Partner Limited Partner Stockholder Owner Aftributable Other

State Number of Votes of Totat Entity
Assets (EOP)

e ——

FARID SULEMAN wTce ORANGEBURG sC 54791 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WNKT EASTOVER sSC 38900 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WMDH-FM  NEW CASTLE N 74092 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KNEK WASHINGTON LA 15801 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WUIM-FM LANSING M 173868 4] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KMGA ALBUQUERQUE NM 11231 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WHLD NIAGARA FALLS NY 7822 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WCAT-FM  CARLISLE PA 74557 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WTMA CHARLESTON sC 72376 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WICW JOHNSON CITY ™ 87672 1] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WIOX-FM  BIRMINGHAM AL 16901 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WZRR BIRMINGHAM AL 16899 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KBGG DES MOINES 1A 87105 [} oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KAAY UTTLE ROCK AR 33253 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KARN LITTLE ROCTK AR 60703 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KESP MODESTO CA 11233 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KHKK MODESTO CA 11240 [ oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WMOS STONINGTON cT 60251 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KBO! BOISE 1D s1211 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KIZN BOISE D 70626 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KQFC BOISE o 51217 [ oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KKGL NAMPA D 51212 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KTIK NAMPA s} 16854 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KZMG NEW PLYMOUTH D 39609 o oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KHKI DES MOINES 1A 12966 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KoY WEST DES MOINES 1A 22882 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KMEZ PORT SULPHUR LA 58395 o ay Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WWKI KOKOMO N 80133 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WLTH NEW CASTLE N 43435 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WiBR BATON ROUGE LA 81275 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WXOK PORT ALLEN LA 11606 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WCDV HAMMOND LA 61271 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WEMX KENTWOOD LA 58931 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KENZ OGDEN ur 2444 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KWNN TURLOGK CA 60427 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN KQXL-FM  NEW ROADS LA 11607 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN Kwaw BOONE A 30118 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WSHK KITTERY ME 4380 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WBLM PORTLAND ME 22878 ] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN wJsQ PORTLAND ME 3134 ] oY b N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN wWBPW PRESQUE ISLE ME 22184 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN wozi PRESQUE ISLE ME 41007 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WQHR PRESQUE ISLE ME 9422 ] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WEBB WATERVILLE ME 52608 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WTVL WATERVILLE ME 52607 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WHNN BAY CITY M 37458 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WIOG BAY CITY Mt 22675 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WFMK EAST LANSING M 37480 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WMMQ EAST LANSING ME 24641 0o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WFBE FLINT Ml 21730 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WTRX FLINT Ml 15768 o ay Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WJIRW GRAND RAPIDS M 41679 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WLAV-FM  GRAND RAPIDS Ml 41680 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WBBL-FM  GREENVILLE M 24639 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WTNR HOLLAND M 41878 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WITL-FM LANSING M 46706 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WJIIM LANSING M 17382 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WVFN EAST LANSING Mt 24638 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WEDG BUFFALO NY 56103 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WGRF BUFFALO NY s6102 L] oY Y N N N N Y N
FARID SULEMAN WHTT-FM  BUFFALO NY 53968 o oY Y N N N N Y N

Document Number' 289973
RLM CBC LLC Spreadsheet



Name of interest Holder

Catl Sign
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FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
FARID SULEMAN
RAMDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
RANDY L. TAYLOAR
RANDY L. TAYLOR
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WBBF
WWYL
WAQX-FM
WPRO-FM
WPRV
wwil
WEAN-FM
WSSX-FM
WIWF
WSKZ
WOGT
WGFX
KKAT
KBEE
WCTO
WLCS
WMTI
WEFG-FM
WKLQ
KARN-FM
KNEK-FM
KKWD
KHTB
WJR
WDVD
WDRQ
WYAY
WKHX-FM
KQRS-FM
KXXR
WGVX
WGVY
WGVZ
WBAP
KsCs
WBAP-FM
WLS-FM
KABC
WMAL
WRQX
WVRX
KGO
KSFO
WPLJ
WABC
WLS
KLOS
WAPI
wsus
KXKC
WFHN
WXLO
WBSM
wDvw
WWFX
WORGC-FM
WWWZ
WXSM
WGOW
KFNZ
KUBL-FM

e ————————————

C Clty C Facility ID  Percentage Percertage  Officer Director Partner Limited Pariner Stockholder Owner Attributable Other Other Info
State Number Entity
Assets (EDP)
e ——
BUFFALO NY 53967 o oY Y N N N N Y N
CHENANGO BRIDGE  NY 7663 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
MANLIUS NY 52606 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
PROVIDENCE Rl 84841 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
PROVIDENGE Rl 64840 o oY Y N N N N Y N
PROVIDENCE Ri 54838 o A4 Y N N N N Y N
WAKEFIELD-PEACEDARI 4376 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
CHARLESTON sC 72378 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
CHARLESTON sC 80039 o (A4 Y N N N N Y N
CHATTANOOGA TN 54525 o oy Y N N N N Y N
EAST RIDGE ™ 54527 a oY Y N N N N Y N
GALLATIN TN 16893 o oY Y N N N N Y N
SALT LAKE CITY ut 11232 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
SALT LAKE CITY uT 53497 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
EASTON PA 36997 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
NORTH MUSKEGON M 5396 [ oy Y N N N N Y N
PICAYUNE MS 27951 [+ oy Y N N N N Y N
WHITERALL M 53960 0 ay Y N N N N Y N
WHITEHALL M 53962 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
SHERIDAN AR 24151 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
WASHINGTON LA 16370 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
BETHANY OK 6509 o oY Y N N N N Y N
PROVO ut 6545 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
DETROIT M 8626 o oY Y N N N N Yy N
DETROIT Mt 8631 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
DETROIT Mi 70040 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
GAINESVILLE GA 48727 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
MARIETTA GA 73161 0 oY Y N ] N N Y N
GOLDEN VALLEY MN 35505 0 oYy Y N N N N Y N
MINNEAPOLIS MN 35506 Q oY Y N N N N Y N
LAKEVILLE MN 61379 [ oy Y N N N N Y N
CAMBRIDGE MN 54838 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
EDEN PRAIRIE MN 61541 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FORT WORTH T 71200 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
FORT WORTH ™ 71201 o oY Y N N N N Y N
FLOWER MOUND T 26468 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
CHICAGO it 73228 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
LOS ANGELES CA 33254 a oy Y N N N N Y N
WASHINGTON oed 73250 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
WASHINGTON [me] 73252 o oy Y N N N N Y N
WOODBRIDGE VA 70037 o oY Y N N N N Y N
SAN FRANCISCO CA 34471 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
SAN FRANCISCO CA 34472 o oY Y N N N N Y N
NEW YORK NY 73887 o oy Y N N N N Y N
NEW YORK NY 70658 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
CHICAGO iL 73227 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
LOS ANGELES CA 35078 ] oY Y N N N N Y N
BIRMINGHAM AL 16900 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
GROTON cT 10454 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
NEW IBERIA LA 6350 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
FAIRHAVEN MA 10453 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
FITCHBURG MA 43557 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
NEW BEDFORD MA 10482 o oY Y N N N N Y N
LAPLACE LA 17 ¢ oy Y N N N N Y N
SOUTHBRIDGE MA 18310 0 ov Y N N N N Y N
WEBSTER MA 50231 o oy Y N N N N Y N
SUMMERVILLE sC 61278 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
BLOUNTVILLE AL} 29513 ] oY Y N N N N Y N
CHATTANOOGA ™ 54526 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
SALT LAKE CITY uT 53500 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
SALT LAKE CITY uT 11238 0 oY Y N N N N Y N



Name of Interest Holder Calt Sign Ci Chy Ci Facllity ID Percentsge Percentages Officer Director  Partner Limited Partner Stockhoider Qwner Attributable Other Other info

State Number of Votes of Total Entity

Asssts (EDP)
AANDY L. TAYLOR KiIM-FM TUCSON AZ mmodw o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KVOR COLORADO SPRINGS CO 35869 ] oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR KPZK LITTLE ROCK AR 24150 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KURB LITTLE ROCK AR 19559 o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L, TAYLOR KIPR PINE BLUFF AR 13925 4] oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KLAL WRIGHTSVILLE AR 47880 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KSZR ORO VALLEY AZ 39734 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR Kcus TUCSON AZ 56051 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KHYT TUCSON AZ 58053 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KTUC TUCSON AZ 35684 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KWIN LODI CA 60425 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KDJK MARIPOSA CA 11241 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KATM MODESTO CA 11239 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KKND BELLE CHASSE LA 12187 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYL.OR KARQ LAFAYETTE LA 38227 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KSmB LAFAYETTE LA 41057 Q oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR wKQzZ MIDLAND M) 72924 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WHOM MT. WASHINGTON NH 49687 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KKOB ALBUQUERQUE NM 11251 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
AANDY L TAYLOR KKOB-FM  ALBUQUERQUE NM 11250 o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KNML ALBUQUERQUE NM 68608 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RAANDY L. TAYLOR KRST ALBUQUERQUE NM 12584 [¢] oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KDRF ALBUQUERQUE NM 55052 o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR KTBL LOS RANCHOS NM 48604 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
AANDY L. TAYLOR WIOV READING PA 55307 o oY Y N N N M Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KBUL-FM CARSON CiTY NV 11245 0 ay Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KKOH RENO NV 11236 a oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KNEV RENO NV 11244 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WIOV-FM  EPHRATA PA 55308 0 [ Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WAAL BINGHAMTON NY 7920 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WHWK BINGHAMTON NY 72373 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WNBF BINGHAMTON NY 72372 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WYOS BINGHAMTON NY 7921 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WXLM MONTAUK NY 7998 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WXTL SYRACUSE NY 58719 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WKY OKLAHOMA CITY OK 23418 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WLEV ALLENTOWN PA 39875 [ oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WHLL SPRINGFIELD MA 36545 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L, TAYLOR WMAS-FM  SPRINGFIELD MA 36543 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WKIM MUNFORD ™ 33671 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR WSJR DALLAS PA 43969 [} oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR wasx HAZLETON PA 133 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WNRX JEFFERSON CITY ™ 18403 o ay Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WMHX HERSHEY PA 54842 o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WEBHT MOUNTAIN TOP PA 20465 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WBHD OLYPHANT PA 43521 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WARM SCRANTON PA 70504 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WMGS WILKES-BARRE PA 70880 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WQOXA-FM  YORK FA 52169 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WQHZ ERIE PA 65748 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WPRO PROVIDENCE Rl 84843 [} oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR waut JOHNSON CITY ™ 67673 [ oy Y N N N N Y N
AANDY L. TAYLOR waoC KINGSPORT ™ 687671 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WKOS KINGSPORT ™N 67674 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WIVK-FM KNOXVILLE ™ 18890 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WNML KNOXVILLE ™ 16894 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WNML-FM  LOUDON ™ 7998 ] A4 Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L, TAYLOR WKDF NASHVILLE ™ 16896 ] oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WOKI OLIVER SPRINGS TN 10457 o oy Y N N N N A\ N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WGOW-FM  SODDY-DAISY ™ 53956 0 oy A\ N N Y N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WRIE ERIE PA 32082 [} oy Y N N N N Y N
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RANDY L. TAYLOR WWKX WOONSOCKET Rl 685198 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WXKC ERIE PA 32984 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WXMX MILLINGTON ™ 35399 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WXTA EDINBORO PA 72892 ] oy Y N R N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOAR KJQS MURRAY ut 58303 o oY Y N N N ] Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KBER OGDEN uT 10779 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WTSK TUSCALOOSA AL 54795 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WTUG-FM  TUSCALOOSA AL 54796 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WFFN COALING AL 54797 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KATC-FM COLORADO SPRINGS CO 66249 o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WBE! REFORM AL 67577 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WAPI-FM HELENA AL 70914 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WHTS COOPERSVILLE Ml T1080 Q oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR wvis HOLTON Mi 73994 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR WDGM GREENSBORO AL 86803 0 [ Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR WLAW NEWAYGO Mi 83477 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WJOX BIRMINGHAM AL 16887 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WUHT BIRMINGHAM AL 6401 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KHOP OAKDALE CA 52528 0 oY A N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KWYL SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 67816 [ oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KGGO DES MOINES 1A 12965 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KJOY STOCKTON CA 32215 4] oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KCSF COLORADO SPRINGS CO 62039 0 oY Y N N N N Y. N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KKFM COLORADO SPRINGS CO 11237 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KKPK COLORADO SPRINGS CO 62038 [ oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KKMG PUEBLO co 11229 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WQGN-FM  GROTON cT 10455 o oY v N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WJZN AUGUSTA ME 52604 o oy Y N N N N v N
RANDY L TAYLOR WMME-FM  AUGUSTA ME 52605 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WCYY BIDDEFORD ME 22880 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WEKX MEMPHIS TN 35009 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR Wiz SAGINAW M 58578 0 (B g Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WPKQ NORTH CONWAY NH 48401 [+] oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR WOKQ DOVER NH 22887 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WSAK HAMPTON NH 12185 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR WSKO SYRACUSE NY 50518 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WNTQ SYRAGUSE NY 50514 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WWLS-FM  THE VILLAGE oK 37435 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WWLS MOORE oK 22190 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KATT-FM OKLAHOMA CITY OK 8797 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KYis OKLAHOMA CITY Ok 8798 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WISW COLUMBIA sC 54703 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WLXC COLUMBIA SC 54794 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WRBO COMO MS 7075 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WOMG LEXINGTON SC 37200 [¢] oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WTCB ORANGEBURG sC 54781 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WNKT EASTOVER 8C 38900 [ oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WMDH-FM  NEW CASTLE IN 74092 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KNEK WASHINGTON LA 15801 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WJIIM-FM LANSING M 17386 0 oY Y N N N L Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KMGA ALBUQUERQUE NM 11231 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WHLD NIAGARA FALLS NY 7822 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WCAT-FM  CARLISLE PA 74557 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
AANDY L. TAYLOR WTMA GCHARLESTON SC 72376 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WJICW JOHNSON CITY TN 67672 o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WJIOX-FM  BIRMINGHAM AL 16901 ] oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WZRA BIRMINGHAM AL 16899 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KBGG DES MOINES 1A 87105 o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KAAY LITTLE ROCK AR 33253 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KARN LITTLE ROCK AR 60703 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KESP MODESTO CA 11233 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
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RANDY L TAYLOR KHKK MODESTO TA 11240 ] oY Y N N N ™ Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WMOS STONINGTON cr 60251 0 oY ¥ N N N N v N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KBOI BOISE D 51211 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
AANDY L, TAYLOR KIZN BOISE 5} 70626 0 oy Y N N N N ¥ N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KQFC BOISE 0 51217 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
HANDY L. TAYLOR KKGL NAMPA D s1212 0 oY M N N N N % N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KTIK NAMPA D 16854 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KZMG NEW PLYMOUTH 1D 39609 0 oY ¥ N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KHKI DES MOINES 1A 12066 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KaoY WEST DES MOINES 1A 22882 0 oy M N N N N M N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KMEZ PORT SULPHUR LA 58395 o 8% Y N N N N v N
AANDY L. TAYLOR WWKI KOKOMO N 60133 0 oy N N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WLTH NEW CASTLE N 43435 o oY ¥ N N N N Y N
AANDY L. TAYLOR wiBR BATON ROUGE LA 61275 o oY Y N N N N v N
AANDY L. TAYLOR WXOK PORT ALLEN A 11608 0 oy ¥ N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR wepv HAMMOND LA 61271 0 oy N N N N N v N
AANDY L. TAYLOR WEMX KENTWOOD A 58931 ° 5% Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KENZ OGDEN ut 2444 ° oY Y N N N N v N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KWNN TURLOCK CA 80427 0 oY M N N N N N N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KQXL-EM  NEW ROADS LA 11607 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KWawW BOONE I 30116 0 oy M N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WSHK KITTERY ME 4380 0 oY ¥ N N N N N N
RANDY L. TAVLOR WBLM PORTLAND ME 22878 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR wJyBa PORTLAND ME 3134 0 oy N N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR WEPW PRESQUE ISLE ME 22184 0 oY N N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR wozi PRESQUE ISLE ME 41007 o oY N N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WQHR PRESQUE ISLE ME 0422 o oy M N N N N % N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WEBB WATERVILLE ME 52608 1 oY Y N N N N ¥ N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WTVL WATERVILLE ME 52607 ° oy Y N N N N ¥ N
RANDY L TAYLOR WHNN BAY CITY M 37458 0 oY ¥ N N N N ¥ N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WIOG BAY CITY M 22875 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L, TAYLOR WRMK EAST LANSING M 37460 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WMMQ EAST LANSING v 24641 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WFBE FLINT " 21730 o ov Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WTRX FLINT M 15768 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WIRW GRAND RAPIDS M 41679 0 ov N N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WLAV-EM  GRAND RAPIDS M 41680 o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WBBL-FM  GREENVILLE ™ 24639 o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WTNA HOLLAND M 41678 0 oY N N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WITLFM  LANSING M 46706 0 oY Y N N N N % N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WJIM LANSING M 17382 0 oY Y N N N N v N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WVEN EAST LANSING ™ 24638 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WEDG BUFFALO NY 56103 o oY Y N N N N M N
AANDY L. TAYLOR WGRF BUFFALO NY 58102 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WHTT-FM  BUFFALO NY 53968 0 oY ¥ N N N N 1% N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WBBF BUFFALO NY 53067 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WWYL CHENANGO BRIDGE  NY 7663 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WAGX-FM  MANLIUS NY 52608 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WPRO-FM  PROVIDENCE al 64841 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WPRV PROVIDENCE Rl 84840 0 oY ¥ N N N N N N
RANDY L TAYLOR WWLI PROVIDENCE Ri 64838 o oY ¥ N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR WEAN-FM  WAKEFIELD-PEACEDARI 4376 o oy % N N N N % N
AANDY L. TAYLOR WSSX-FM  CHARLESTON sC 72378 o oy ¥ N N N N ¥ N
RANDY L TAYLOR WIWF CHARLESTON 5C 60039 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WSKZ CHATTANOOGA ™ 54525 0 oy v N N N N v N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WOGT EAST RIDGE ™ 54527 0 oY ¥ N N N N ¥ N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WGFX GALLATIN ™ 16893 0 oY N N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KKAT SALT LAKE CITY ut 11232 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR KBEE SALT LAKE CITY ut 53497 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WCTO EASTON PA 36997 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
AANDY L. TAYLOR wLcs NORTH MUSKEGON ~ MI 5396 o oY v N N N N Y N
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RANDY L. TAYLOR WMTI PICAYUNE MS 27951 o (A4 Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WEFG-FM  WHITEHALL Mi 53960 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WKLQ WHITEHALL M 53962 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KARN-FM  SHERIDAN AR 24181 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR KNEK-FM WASHINGTON LA 16370 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KKWD BETHANY oK 6509 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR KHTB PROVO ut 8545 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WJR DETROIT Mi 8626 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR WDVD DETROIT Mi 8631 ] oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WDRQ DETROIT Mi 70040 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WYAY GAINESVILLE GA 48727 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR WKHX-FM  MARIETTA GA 73161 o oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KQRS-FM  GOLDEN VALLEY MN 35505 g oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KXXA MINNEAPOLIS MN 36506 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOS WGVX LAKEVILLE MN 61379 1] oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WGVY CAMBRIDGE MN 54838 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WGVZ EDEN PRAIRIE MN 1541 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WBAP FORT WORTH T 71200 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KSCS FORT WORTH TX 71201 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WBAP-FM  FLOWER MOUND ™ 26468 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WLS-FM CHICAGO L 73228 0 (g Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KABC LOS ANGELES CA 33254 o oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WMAL WASHINGTON 2,07 73250 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WRQX WASHINGTON 2] 73252 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WVRX WOODBRIDGE VA 70037 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KGO SAN FRANCISCO CA 34471 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR KSFO SAN FRANCISCO CA 34472 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR WPLJ NEW YORK NY 73887 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
AANDY L. TAYLOR WABC NEW YORK NY 70658 0 oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L TAYLOR WLS CHICAGO L 73227 ] oy Y N N N N Y N
RANDY L. TAYLOR KLOS LOS ANGELES CA 35078 0 oY Y N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WAP| BIRMINGHAM AL 16800 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS wsus GROTON CcT 10454 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KXKC NEW IBERIA LA 6350 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WFHN FAIRHAVEN MA 10453 o oY R N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WXLO FITCHBURG MA 43557 Q oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS wWBSM NEW BEDFORD MA 10452 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WwDVW LAPLACE LA 17 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH Al ELLIS WWFX SOUTHBRIDGE MA 18310 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WORC-FM  WEBSTER MA, 50231 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS Wwwz SUMMERVILLE sC 61278 o 0y N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WXSM BLOUNTVILLE ™ 29513 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WGOW CHATTANOOGA ™ 64526 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KFNZ SALT LAKE CITY uT 53500 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KUBL-FM SALT LAKE GITY ur 11238 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KIM-FM TUCSON AZ 56052 [ oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KVOR COLORADO SPRINGS CO 35869 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KPZK WITTLE ROCK AR 24150 ] oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KURB LITTLE ROCK AR 19559 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KIPR PINE BLUFF AR 13925 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS KLAL WRIGHTSVILLE AR 47880 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KSZR ORO VALLEY AZ 39734 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KCuB TUCSON AZ 56051 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KHYT TUCSON AZ 56053 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KTUC TUCSON AZ 35684 [ oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KWIN LoD} CA 60425 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS KDJK MARIPOSA CA 11241 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS KATM MODESTO CA 11239 ] oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS KKND BELLE CHASSE LA 12157 [¢] oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS KRRQ LAFAYETTE LA as227 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KSMB LAFAYETTE LA 41057 0 oY N N N N N Y N
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JUDITH A, ELLIS WKQZ MIDLAND Ml 72924 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WHOM MT. WASHINGTON NH 49687 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KKOB ALBUQUERQUE NM 11251 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KKOB-FM  ALBUQUERQUE NM 11250 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KNML ALBUQUERQUE NM 88608 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KRST ALBUQUERQUE NM 12584 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KDRF ALBUQUERQUE NM 55052 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KTeL LOS RANCHOS NM 48604 ] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WioY READING PA 55307 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KBUL-FM  GARSON CITY NV 11245 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KKOH RENO NV 11236 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KNEV RENO NV 11244 0 Y N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WIOV-FM  EPHRATA PA 55308 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WAAL BINGHAMTON NY 7920 0 ey N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WHWK BINGHAMTON NY 72373 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WNBF BINGHAMTON NY 72372 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WYOS BINGHAMTON NY 7921 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WXLM MONTAUK NY 7996 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WXTL SYRACUSE NY 58719 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WKY OKLAHOMA CITY oK 23418 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUOITH A ELLIS WLEV ALLENTOWN PA 39675 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WHLL SPRINGFIELD MA 36545 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WMAS-FM  SPRINGFIELD WA 38543 o ov N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS WKIM MUNFORO ™ 33671 0 oY N N N N N A N
JUDITH A ELLIS WSJR DALLAS PA 43969 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WBSX HAZLETON PA 133 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WHNRX JEFFERSON CITY ™ 18403 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WMHX HERSHEY PA 64842 a oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WEHT MOUNTAIN TOP PA 20465 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WBHD OLYPHANT PA 43521 a oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A_ELLIS WARM SCRANTON PA 70504 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WMGS WILKES-BARRE PA 70880 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A_ELLIS WQXA-FM  YORK PA 52169 ] (A4 N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WQHZ ERIE PA 65748 ] oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WPRO PROVIDENCE Rl 64843 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WQUT JOHNSON CITY ™ 67673 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WGOC KINGSPORT ™ £7671 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WKOS KINGSPORT TN 67674 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WIVK-FM KNOXVILLE ™ 16890 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WNML KNOXVILLE ™™ 16894 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WNML-FM  LOUDON N 7998 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WKDF NASHVILLE ™ 16898 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WOKI OLIVER SPRINGS ™ 10457 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WGOW-FM  SODDY-DAISY ™ 53958 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WRIE ERIE PA 32982 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WWKX WOONSOCKET Rl 65198 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WXKC ERIE PA 32084 9 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WXMX MILLINGTON ™ 35399 [ oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WXTA EDINBORO PA 72892 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KJQS MURRAY uT 68303 0 (A4 N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KBER OGDEN ut 10779 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELUIS WTSK TUSCALOOSA AL 54795 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WTUG-FM  TUSCALOOSA AL 54796 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WFFN COALING AL 54797 Y oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS KATC-FM  COLORADO SPRINGS GO 66249 [} (A4 N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WBE! REFORM AL 67577 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WAPI-FM  HELENA AL 70914 ] [ 4 N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WHTS COOPERSVILLE MI 71090 L] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS wWVIB HOLTON M 73994 ] oY N N N N N Y ]
JUDITH A ELLIS WOGM GREENSBORO AL 86803 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WLAW NEWAYGO Ml 89477 <] oY N N N N N Y N
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JUD(TH A. ELLIS WJOX BIRMINGHAM AL 16897 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WUHT BIRMINGHAM AL 8401 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KHOP OAKDALE CA 52528 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KWYL SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 67816 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS KGGO DES MOINES 1A 12965 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KJOY STOCKTON CA 32215 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KCSF COLORADO SPRINGS CO 62039 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KKFM COLORADO SPRINGS CO 11237 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KKPK COLORADO SPRINGS CO 62038 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KKMG PUEBLO co 11229 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WQGN-FM  GROTON cT 10455 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WJZN AUGUSTA ME 52604 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WMME-FM  AUGUSTA ME 62605 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WCYY BIDDEFORD ME 22880 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WGKX MEMPHIS ™ 35009 [ oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS wiLZ SAGINAW Ml 58578 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WPKQ NORTH CONWAY NH 48401 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WOKQ DOVER NH 22887 0o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WSAK HAMPTON NH 12155 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WSKO SYRACUSE NY 50515 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WNTQ SYRACUSE NY 50514 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WWLS-FM  THE VILLAGE oK 37438 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WWLS MOORE oK 22190 0 oY N N N N N A N
JUDITH A ELLIS KATT-FM OKLAHOMA CITY oK 8797 [} oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KYIS OKLAHOMA CITY oK 8798 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WisW COLUMBIA sC 54793 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WLXC COLUMBIA sC 54794 [¢] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WRBO COMO MS 7075 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WOMG LEXINGTON sC 37200 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WTCB ORANGEBURG sC 54791 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELUIS WNKT EASTOVER sC 38900 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WMOH-FM  NEW CASTLE IN 74092 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELUIS KNEK WASHINGTON LA 15801 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WIIM-FM LANSING M 17386 o] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KMGA ALBUQUERQUE NM 11231 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WHLD NIAGARA FALLS NY 7822 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WCAT-FM  CARLISLE PA 74557 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WTMA CHARLESTON SC 72376 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WJICW JOHNSON CITY ™ 67672 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WJIOX-FM  BIRMINGHAM AL 16901 Qo oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS W2ZRR BIRMINGHAM AL 16889 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KBGG DES MOINES IA 87105 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KAAY LITTLE ROCK AR 33253 0 (A4 N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KARN LITTLE ROCK AR 60703 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KESP MODESTO CA 11233 [¢] oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KHKK MODESTO CA 11240 4] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WMOS STONINGTON cT 60251 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A  ELLIS KBOI BOISE [i2] 51211 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KIZN BOISE D 70626 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KQFC BOISE (o] 51217 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KKGL NAMPA iD 51212 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KTIK NAMPA D 16854 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KZMG NEW PLYMOUTH D 39609 ) oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KHKI DES MOINES 3 12966 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS Ky WEST DES MOINES 1A 22882 3] oy N N N N N A4 N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KMEZ PORT SULPHUR LA 68395 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS WWKI KOKOMO iN 60133 [} oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WLTI NEW CASTLE IN 43435 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WIBR BATON ROUGE LA 61275 ] oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WXOK PORT ALLEN LA 11606 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WCDV HAMMONO LA 61271 0 oY N N N N N Y N
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JUDITH A. ELLIS WEMX KENTWOOD LA £8931 [} oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KENZ OGDEN ur 2444 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KWNN TURLOCK CA 60427 Q oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS KQXL-FM  NEW ROADS LA 11807 [¢] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS Kwaw BOONE 1A 3018 [} oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WSHK KITTERY ME 4380 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WBLM PORTLAND ME 22878 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS wJsQ PORTLAND ME 3134 Y oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WBPW PRESQUE ISLE ME 22184 ] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS wozi PRESQUE ISLE ME 41007 [¢] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WQHR PRESQUE ISLE ME 9422 ] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WEBSB WATERVILLE ME 52608 [¢] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WTVL WATERVILLE ME 52607 [} oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS WHNN BAY CITY Mi 37458 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WIOG BAY CITY Mt 22675 4 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WFMK EAST LANSING Ml 37460 [¢] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS WMMQ EAST LANSING M 24641 0 [hg N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WFBE FLINT M 21730 ] A4 N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WTRX FLINT M 15788 0 (R4 N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WJIRW GRAND RAPIDS M 41879 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS WLAV-FM  GRAND RAPIDS Mi 41680 Q oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WBBL-FM  GREENVILLE Mi 24839 o ay N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WTNR HOLLAND ME 41678 Q oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WITL-FM LANSING M 46708 Q ay N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WM LANSING Mt 17382 Q oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WVFN EAST LANSING Mi 24838 ] oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WEDG BUFFALO NY 56103 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WGRF BUFFALO NY 56102 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WHTT-FM  BUFFALO NY 53968 o ay N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WBBF BUFFALO NY 53967 il oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WwYL CHENANGO BRIDGE  NY 7663 0 ay N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WAQX-FM  MANLIUS NY 52606 0 QY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WPRO-FM  PROVIDENCE Rl 64841 4] oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WPRV PROVIDENCE Al 64840 ] ay N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS wwu PROVIDENCE Rl 64838 Q oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WEAN-FM  WAKEFIELD-PEACEDARI 4376 0 ay N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WSSX-FM  CHARLESTON sC 72378 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WIWF CHARLESTON sC 60039 a oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WSKZ CHATTANOOGA ™ 54526 a oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WOGT EAST BRIOGE TN 54527 Q oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WGFX GALLATIN ™ 16893 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KKAT SALT LAKE CITY uT 11232 [ oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KBEE SALT LAKE CITY uT 53497 [} oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WCTO EASTON PA 36997 0 ay N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS WLCS NORTH MUSKEGON ~ M! 5398 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WMTH PICAYUNE MS 27951 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUOITH A, ELLIS WEFG-FM  WHITEHALL Mi 53960 [¢] oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WKLQ WHITEHALL M 53962 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KARN-FM SHERIDAN AR 24151 ] ay N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KNEK-FM  WASHINGTON LA 16370 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KKWD BETHANY OK 6509 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS KHTB PROVO uT 6545 0 ay N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS WJR DETROIT Mt 8626 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUOITH A, ELLIS wDvD DETROIT Mt 8631 ] oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WODRQ DETROIT Mi 70040 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WYAY GAINESVILLE GA 48727 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WKHX-FM  MARIETTA GA 73181 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KQRS-FM  GOLDEN VALLEY MN 35505 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KXXR MINNEAPOLIS MN 35506 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WGVX LAKEVILLE MN 81379 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A. ELLIS WGVY CAMBRIDGE MN 54838 0 oy N N N N N Y N
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JUDITH A ELLIS WGVZ EDEN PRAIRIE MN 61541 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WBAP FORT WORTH TX 71200 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KSCS FORT WORTH T 71201 0 oy N N N N ] Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WBAP-FM  FLOWER MOUND T 28468 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WLS-FM CHICAGO it 73228 [} oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS KABC LOS ANGELES CA 33254 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WMAL WASHINGTON oC 73250 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WRQX WASHINGTON oc 73252 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WVRX WOODBRIDGE VA 70037 0 oYy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH AL ELLIS KGO SAN FRANCISCO CA 34471 o oy N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS KSFO SAN FRANCISCO CA 34472 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WPLJ NEW YORK NY 73887 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A_ELLIS WABC NEW YORK NY 70858 o oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A ELLIS WLS CHICAGO L 73227 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JUDITH A, ELLIS KLOS LOS ANGELES CA 35078 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WAP| BIRMINGHAM AL 16900 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR wsuB GROTON cT 10454 [} oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J, ORR KXKC NEW IBERIA LA 6350 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WFHN FAIRHAVEN MA 10463 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WXLO FITCHBURG MA 43557 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORA wasM NEW BEDFORD MA 10452 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORA WDvwW LAPLACE LA 17 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WWFX SOUTHBRIDGE MA 18310 0 ov N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J ORR WORC-FM  WEBSTER MA 50231 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR wwwz SUMMERVILLE sC 61278 [¢] oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WXSM BLOUNTVILLE TN 29513 [} oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J ORR WGOW CHATTANOOGA ™ 54526 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KFNZ SALT LAKE GITY ur 53800 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KUBL-FM SALT LAKE CITY uT 11238 4] oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KIM-FM TUCSON AZ 56052 [} oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KVOR COLORADO SPRINGS CO 35869 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KPZK LITTLE ROCK AR 24150 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KURB LITTLE ROCK AR 19559 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KIPR PINE BLUFF AR 13925 o oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KLAL WRIGHTSVILLE AR 47880 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KSZR ORO VALLEY Lvd 39734 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KCcuB TUCSON AZ 56051 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KHYT TUCSON Az 56053 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KTUC TUCSON AZ 35684 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KWIN LODI CA 60425 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KDJK MARIPOSA CA 11241 o oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KATM MODESTO CA 11239 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN 4. ORR KKND BELLE CHASSE LA 121587 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KRRQ LAFAYETTE LA 36227 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J, ORR KSmB LAFAYETTE LA 41057 [¢] oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WKQz MIDLAND M 72924 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WHOM MT WASHINGTON NH 49687 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J ORAR KKOB ALBUQUERQUE NM 11251 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KKOB-FM  ALBUQUERQUE NM 11250 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J ORR KNML ALBUQUERQUE NM 68608 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J ORR KRST ALBUQUERQUE NM 12584 o oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYNJ ORR KDRF ALBUQUERQUE KM 55052 Q oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KTBL LOS RANCHOS NM 48604 ] oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J, ORR wiov READING PA 65307 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KBUL-FM CARSON CITY NV 11245 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KKOH RENO NV 11236 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KNEV RENO NV 11244 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WIOV-FM  EPHRATA PA 55308 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WAAL BINGHAMTON NY 7920 ) oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J ORR WHWK BINGHAMTON NY 72373 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORA WNBF BINGHAMTON NY 72372 ] oy N N N N N Y N
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JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN 4. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J, ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN S ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
JACQUELYN J. ORR
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WYOS BINGHAMTON NY 7921 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WXLM MONTAUK NY 7 0 [ 4 N N N N N Y N
WXTL SYRACUSE NY 58719 o oY N N N N N Y N
WKY OKLAHOMA CITY OK 23418 0 ay N N N N N Y N
WLEV ALLENTOWN PA 30875 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WHLL SPRINGFIELD MA 36545 0 oY N N N ] N Y N
WMAS-FM  SPRINGFIELD MA 36543 [ oy N N N N N Y N
WKIM MUNFORD ™ 33871 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WSJR DALLAS PA 43969 o ay N N N N N Y N
WBSX HAZLETON PA 133 [ oY N N N N N Y N
WNRX JEFFERSON CITY ™ 18403 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WMHX HERSHEY PA 684842 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WBHT MOUNTAIN TOP PA 20465 o oy N N N N N Y N
WBHD OLYPHANT PA 43821 o oy N N N N N Y N
WARM SCRANTON PA 70504 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WMGS WILKES-BARRE PA 70880 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WOQXA-FM  YORK PA 52169 0 oY N N N N N Y N
wQHZ ERIE PA 65748 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WPRO PROVIDENCE 21} 84843 o oy N N N N N Y N
WQUT JOHNSON GITY TN 67673 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WGOC KINGSPORT ™™ 67671 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WKOS KINGSPORT ™ 67674 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WIVK-FM KNOXVILLE ™ 16890 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WHNML KNOXVILLE ™ 16894 o oy N N N N N Y N
WNML-FM  LOUDON TN 7998 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WKDF NASHVILLE ™ 16896 [ oy N N N N N Y N
WOK! OLIVER SPRINGS ™ 10457 [ oY N N N N N Y N
WGOW-FM  SODDY-DAISY N 53856 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WRIE ERIE PA 32982 o oy N N N N N Y N
WWKX WOONSOCKET Rt 65198 o oY N N N N N Y N
WXKC ERIE PA 32984 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WXMX MILLINGTON ™ 35399 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WXTA EDINBORO PA 72892 0 oY N N N N N Y N
KJas MURRAY utT 58303 [ oY N N N N N Y N
KBER OGDEN utr 10779 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WTSK TUSCALOOSA AL 54795 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WTUG-EM  TUSCALOOSA AL 547968 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WFFN COALING AL 54797 0 oy N N N N N Y N
KATC-FM COLORADO SPRINGS CO 66249 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WBEL REFORM AL 67577 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WAPI-FM HELENA AL 70914 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WHTS COOPERSVILLE M 71090 ] oY N N N N N Y N
WVIB HOLTON M 73994 0 oY N N N N N A4 N
WDGM GREENSBORO AL 86803 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WLAW NEWAYGO M 89477 4] oy N N N N N Y N
WJOX BIRMINGHAM AL 16897 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WUHT BIRMINGHAM AL 6401 Y oy N N N N N Y N
KHOP OAKDALE CA 52628 0 oY N N N N N Y N
KWYL SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 678168 ] oY N N N N N Y N
KGGO DES MOINES 1A 12965 Y ay N N N N N Y N
KJOY STOCKTON CA 32215 0 oY N N N N N Y N
KCSF COLORADO SPRINGS CO 62039 0 oy N N N N N Y N
KKFM COLORADO SPRINGS CO 11237 o oY N N N N N Y N
KKPK COLORADO SPRINGS CO 62038 0 oy N N N N N Y N
KKMG PUEBLO [ele] 11229 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WQGN-FM  GROTON cT 10458 0 [Ag N N N N N Y N
WJIZN AUGUSTA ME 52604 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WMME-FM  AUGUSTA ME 52605 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WYY BIDDEFORD ME 22880 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WGKX MEMPHIS ™ 35009 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WiLZ SAGINAW M 58578 0 oy N N N N N Y N
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e
WPKQ NORTH CONWAY NH 48401 o oY N N N N N Y N
WwOKQ DOVER NH 22887 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WSAK HAMPTON NH 12185 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WSKO SYRACUSE NY 50515 [4] oY N N N N N Y N
WNTQ SYRACUSE NY BOs14 [ oY N N N N N Y N
WWLS-FM  THE VILLAGE OK 37435 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WWLS MOORE oK 22190 0 oy N N N N N Y N
KATT-FM OKLAHOMA CITY OK 8797 [ oY N N N N N Y N
KIS OKLAHOMA CITY OK 8798 o oy N N N N N Y N
Wisw COLUMBIA sC 54793 o oy N N N N N Y N
WLXC COLUMBIA sC 54794 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WRBO COMO MS 7075 [} oYy N N N N N Y N
WOMG LEXINGTON 8C 37200 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WTCB ORANGEBURG SC 54791 o oy N N N N N \4 N
WNKT EASTOVER sC 38900 a oY N N N N N Y N
WMDH-FM  NEW CASTLE IN 74092 0 oy N N N N N Y N
KNEK WASHINGTON LA 15801 o oy N N N N N Y N
WJIM-FM LANSING Mi 17386 Q [R4 N N N N N Y N
KMGA ALBUQUERQUE NM 1231 [} oY N N N N N Y N
WHLD NIAGARA FALLS NY 7822 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WCAT-FM  CARLISLE PA 74557 o oy N N N N N Y N
WTMA CHARLESTON sC 72378 o oY N N N N N Y N
wJCwW JOHNSON CITY ™ 67672 Q ay N N N N N Y N
WIOX-FM  BIRMINGHAM AL 16901 o oY N N N N N Y N
WZRR BIRMINGHAM AL 18899 Q oy N N N N N Y N
KBGG DES MOINES 1A 87105 0 oy N N N N N Y N
KAaAY LITTLE ROCK AR 33253 0 oy N N N N N Y N
KARN LITTLE ROCK AR 60703 0 oY N N N N N A\ N
KESP MODESTO CA 11233 o oY N N N N N Y N
KHKK MODESTO cA 11240 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WMOS STONINGTON CcT 60251 0 ay N N N N N Y N
KBO! BOISE D 51211 0 oy N N N N N Y N
KIZN BOISE iD 70626 o oY N N N N N Y N
KQFC BOISE iD 81217 0 oy N N N N N v N
KKGL NAMPA iD 51212 o ay N N N N N Y N
KTIK NAMPA D 16854 0 oY N N N N N Y N
KZMG NEW PLYMOUTH 1o 39609 0 oy N N N N N Y N
KHKE DES MOINES A 12966 [ oY N N N N N Y N
KIY WEST DES MOINES 1A 22882 o oy N N N N N Y N
KMEZ PORT SULPHUR LA 58395 4] oy N N N N N Y N
WWKI KOKOMO iN 60133 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WLTI NEW CASTLE N 43435 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WIBR BATON ROUGE LA 61276 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WXOK PORT ALLEN LA 11606 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WCDV HAMMOND LA 61271 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WEMX KENTWOOD (.Y 58931 0 oy N N N N N Y N
KENZ OGDEN uT 2444 o ay N N N N N Y N
KWNN TURLOCK CA 60427 o QY N N N N N Y N
KQOXL-FM NEW ROADS LA 11607 0 oy N N N N N Y N
Kwaw BOONE 1A 30116 a oy N N N N N Y N
WSHK KITTERY ME 4380 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WBLM PORTLAND ME 22878 ] oy N N N N N Y N
WJBQ PORTLAND ME 3134 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WBPW PRESQUE ISLE ME 22184 ] oy N N N N N Y N
wozi PRESQUE ISLE ME 41007 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WQHR PRESQUE ISLE ME 9422 0 oy N N N N N Y N
WEBB WATERVILLE ME 52608 o oy N N N N N Y N
WTVL WATERVILLE ME 52607 o oy N N N N N Y N
WHNN BAY CITY Mt 37458 0 oY N N N N N Y N
WIOG BAY CITY Mi 22675 o oY N N N N N Y N
WFMK EAST LANSING M 37460 0 oy N N N N N Y N
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JACQUELYN J. ORR WMMQ EAST LANSING M 24641 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WFBE FLINT M 21730 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WTRX FLINT M 15768 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. CRR WJIRW GRAND RAPIDS M 41679 ] oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WLAV-FM  GRAND RAPIDS Mi 41680 ] oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN 4. ORR WBBL-FM  GREENVILLE Mi 24639 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WTNR HOLLAND M 41678 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WITL-FM LANSING Mt 46706 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WJIM LANSING Ml 17382 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WVFN EAST LANSING M 24638 0 [ 4 N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WEDG BUFFALO NY 58103 L] oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORA WGRF BUFFALO NY 56102 o ay N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WHTT-FM  BUFFALO NY 53968 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WBBF BUFFALO NY 53967 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN 4. ORR WWYL CHENANGO BRIDGE NY 7663 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WAQX-FM  MANLIUS NY 52606 0 oY N N N N N A N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WPRO-FM  PROVIDENCE Ri 64841 Q oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WPRY PROVIDENCE Al 64840 ] oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WWLL PROVIDENCE Al 84838 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WEAN-FM  WAKEFIELD-PEACEDA R 4378 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WSSX-FM  CHARLESTON sC 72378 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WIWF CHARLESTON SC 60039 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WSKZ CHATTANOOGA TN 54625 o oY N H N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WOGT EAST RIDGE ™ 54527 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WGFX GALLATIN ™ 16893 o oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KKAT SALT LAKE CITY ur 11232 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KBEE SALT LAKE CITY ur 53497 0 ay N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WCTO EASTON PA 38997 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WLCS NORTH MUSKEGON Mt 5398 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WMTI PICAYUNE MS 27951 o oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WEFG-FM  WHITEHALL M 53960 [¢] oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORRA WKLQ WHITEHALL Mt 53962 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORA KARN-FM SHERIDAN AR 24151 o oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KNEK-FM  WASHINGTON LA 18370 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KKWD BETHANY oK 6509 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KHTB PROVO ur 6545 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WJR DETROIT M 8626 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORRA WwDvD DETROIT M 8631 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WDRQ DETROIT Ml 70040 o oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WYAY GAINESVILLE GA 48727 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WHKHX-FM  MARIETTA GA 73161 o oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KQRS-FM  GOLDEN VALLEY MN 35505 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KXXR MINNEAPOLIS MN 35506 L] oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WGEVX LAKEVILLE MN 81373 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WGVY CAMBRIDGE MN 54838 o [ 4 N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WGVZ EDEN PRAIRIE MN 81541 ] oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WBAP FORT WORTH ™ 71200 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KSCS FORT WORTH ™ 71201 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WBAP-FM  FLOWER MOUND ™ 26468 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WLS-FM CHICAGO v 73228 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KABC LOS ANGELES CA 33254 [ oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WMAL WASHINGTON [5o] 73250 o g N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WRQX WASHINGTON DC 73252 o (4 N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WVRX WOODBRIDGE VA 70037 0 oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KGO SAN FRANCISCO CA 34471 o oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR KSFO SAN FRANCISCO CA 34472 o ay N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORA wPLJ NEW YORK NY 73887 [} oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WABC NEW YORK Ny 70658 0 oY N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR WLS CHICAGQO i 73227 Q oy N N N N N Y N
JACQUELYN J. ORR - KLOS LOS ANGELES CA 35078 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WAPH BIRMINGHAM AL 18900 0 oy N N N N N Y N
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PATRICIA STRATFORD WSUB GROTON CcT 10454 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KXKC NEW IBERIA 1A 6350 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WFHN FAIRHAVEN MA 10453 [} oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WXLO FITCHBURG MA 43557 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WBSM NEW BEDFORD MA 10452 0 (A4 N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WDVW LAPLACE LA 17 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WWFX SOUTHBRIDGE MA 18310 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFOAD WORC-FM  WEBSTER MA 50231 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WWWZ SUMMERVILLE sC 61278 ) oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WXSM BLOUNTVILLE ™ 29513 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WGOW CHATTANQOGA ™ 54526 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KFNZ SALT LAKE CITY uT 53500 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KUBLFM SALT LAKE CITY ut 11238 L] oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KitM-FM TUCSON AZ 58052 0 R4 N N N N N Y N
PATRIC\A STRATFORD KVOR COLORADO SPRINGS co 35869 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KPZK LITTLE ROCK AR 24150 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KURB LITTLE ROCK AR 19559 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KIPR PINE BLUFF AR 13325 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KLAL WRIGHTSVILLE AR 47880 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KSZA ORO VALLEY AZ 39734 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KCUB TUCSON AZ 56051 [} oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KHYT TUCSON AZ 66053 (4] oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KTuC TUCSON AZ 6684 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KWIN LODH CA 80425 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KODJK MARIPOSA CA 11241 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KATM MODESTO CA 11239 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KKND BELLE CHASSE LA 12157 [} oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KRRQ LAFAYETTE LA 38227 [ oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KSMB LAFAYETTE LA 41057 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD wKQZ MIDLAND M 72924 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WHOM MT. WASHINGTON NH 49687 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KKOB ALBUQUERQUE NM 11251 o} oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KKOB-FM  ALBUQUERQUE NM 11250 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KNML ALBUQUERQUE NM 68608 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KRST ALBUQUERQUE NM 12584 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KDRF ALBUQUERQUE NM 55052 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KTBL LOS RANCHOS NM 48604 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WIOV READING PA 65307 [} oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KBUL-FM CARSON CITY NV 11245 [ Yy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KKOH RENO NV 11236 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KNEV RENO NV 11244 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WIOV-FM EPHRATA PA 55308 a oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WAAL BINGHAMTON nNY 7920 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WHWK BINGHAMTON NY 72373 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WNBF BINGHAMTON NY 72372 [ oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WYOS BINGHAMTON NY 7921 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WXLM MONTAUK NY 7996 [} oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WXTL SYRACUSE NY 58719 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WKY OKLAHOMA CITY OK 23418 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WLEV ALLENTOWN PA 39875 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WHLL SPRINGFIELD MA 36546 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WMAS-FM  SPRINGFIELD MA 36543 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WKIM MUNFORD N 33671 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA BTRATFORD WSJR DALLAS PA 43969 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD wWBSX HAZLETON PA 133 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WHNRX JEFFERSON CITY TN 18403 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WMHX HERSHEY PA 64842 a oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WBHT MOUNTAIN TOP PA 20465 o A4 N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WBHD OLYPHANT PA 43521 0 4 N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WARM SCRANTON PA 70504 a oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WMGS WILKES-BARRE PA 70880 Q (B4 N N N N N Y N
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PATRICIA STRATFORD «<Dx>.n|1 YORK PA 521689 Q oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WQHZ ERIE PA 65748 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WPRO PROVIDENCE Ri 64843 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD waQuTt JOHNSON CITY ™ 67672 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WGOC KINGSPORT ™ 67671 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WKOS KINGSPORT ™ 67674 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WIVK-FM KNOXVILLE ™ 16890 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WNML KNOXVILLE ™ 16894 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WNML-FM  LOUDON ™ 7999 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WKDF NASHVILLE ™ 16896 Q oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WOKI OLIVER SPRINGS ™ 10457 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WGOW-FM  SODDY-DAISY ™ 53956 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WRIE ERIE PA 32982 [ ey N N N N N Y N
PATAICIA STRATFORD WWKX WOONSOCKET Al 65198 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WXKC ERIE PA 32984 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRIGIA STRATFORD WXMX MILLINGTON ™ 35399 ] oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WXTA EDINBORO PA 72892 o (24 N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KJQs MURRAY uT 58303 [¢] oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KBER OGDEN uT 10779 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WTSK TUSCALOOSA AL 54795 ] oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WTUG-FM  TUSCALOOSA AL 54796 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WFFN COALING AL 54797 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KATC-FM COLORADO SPRINGS GO 66249 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WBEI REFORM AL 67577 [¢] oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WAPL-FM HELENA AL 70914 4] oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WHTS COOPERSVILLE M 71090 ] DY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD wvie HOLTON M 73094 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRIGIA STRATFORD WDGM GREENSBORO AL 86803 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WLAW NEWAYGO Ml 89477 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WJOX BIRMINGHAM AL 16897 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WUHT BIRMINGHAM AL 6401 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KHOP OAKDALE CA 52528 [} oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KWYL SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 67818 [ oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KGGO DES MOINES 1A 12065 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KJOY STOCKTON CA 32215 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KCSF COLORADO SPRINGS CO 62039 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KKFM COLORADO SPRINGS CO 11237 Q oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KKPK GOLORADO SPRINGS CO 62038 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KKMG PUEBLO co 11229 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WOGN-FM  GROTON cr 10456 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WJIZN AUGUSTA ME 52604 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WMME-FM  AUGUSTA ME 52605 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WCYY BIDDEFORD ME 22880 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WGKX MEMPHIS ™ 35009 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD wiLz SAGINAW M 58578 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WPKQ NORTH CONWAY NH 48401 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WOKQ DOVER NH 22887 o (A4 N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WSAK HAMPTON NH 12155 o (A4 N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WSKO SYRACUSE NY 50515 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WNTQ SYRACUSE NY 50514 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WWLS-FM  THE VILLAGE OK 37435 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WWLS MOORE OK 22190 Q (g N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KATT-FM OKLAHOMA CiTY oK 8797 [ oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KYts OKLAHOMA CITY OK 8798 Q oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WISW COLUMBIA sC 54793 (4] oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WIXC COLUMBIA SC 54794 0 ay N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WRBO COMO MS 7075 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WOMG LEXINGTON sC 37200 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WTCB ORANGEBURG SC 54791 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WNKT EASTOVER sC 38900 ] oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WMDH-FM  NEW CASTLE N 74092 [ oY N N N N N Y L
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PATRICIA STRATFORD KNEK WASHINGTON LA 15801 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WIIM-FM LANSING Ml 17386 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KMGA ALBUQUERQUE NM 11231 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WHLD NIAGARA FALLS NY 7822 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WCAT-FM  CARLISLE PA 74557 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WTMA CHARLESTON sC 72378 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WJICW JOHNSON CITY TN 67672 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATHICIA STRATFORD WIOX-FM  BIRMINGHAM AL 16901 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WZRA BIRMINGHAM AL 16899 3] oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KBGG DES MOINES 1A 87105 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KAAY UITTLE ROCK AR 33253 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KARN LITTLE ROCK AR 80703 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KESP MODESTO CA 11233 0 oy N N N N N Y N

KHKK MODESTO CA 11240 o oY N N N N N Y N

WMOS STONINGTON cT 60261 o ovY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KBOI BOISE D 51211 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KIZN BOISE s} 70626 4] oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KQFC BOISE (o3 51217 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KKGL NAMPA 0 51212 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KTIK NAMPA 1D 16854 [} oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KZMG NEW PLYMOUTH D 39609 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KHKI DES MOINES 1A 12966 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD K4y WEST DES MOINES 1A 22882 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KMEZ PORT SULPHUR LA 58395 4] oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WWKI KOKOMO IN 60133 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WLTI NEW CASTLE IN 43435 0 R4 N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WiBR BATON ROUGE LA 61275 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WXOK PORT ALLEN LA 11606 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD wCbv HAMMOND tA 61271 o [A¢ N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WEMX KENTWOOD LA 58931 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KENZ OGDEN uT 2444 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KWNN TURLOCK CA 60427 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KQXL-FM  NEW ROADS LA 11607 [¢] oY N N N L] N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KWQW BOONE A 30116 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WSHK KITTERY ME 4380 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WBLM PORTLAND ME 22878 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WwJBQ PORTLAND ME 3134 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WBPW PRESQUE ISLE ME 22184 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD wozt PRESQUE ISLE ME 41007 [4] oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WQHR PRESQUE ISLE ME 9422 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATR! STRATFORD WEBB WATERVILLE ME 62608 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WTVL WATERVILLE ME 52607 [ oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WHNN BAY CITY Mi 37458 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WIOG BAY CITY M 22675 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WHMK EAST LANSING M 37460 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WMMQ EAST LANSING Ml 24641 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WFBE FLINT M 21730 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WTRX FLINT Mi 15768 4] oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WJIRW GRAND RAPIDS M 41679 o ayY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WLAV-FM  GRAND RAPIDS M 41680 [ oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WBBL-FM  GREENVILLE Mi 24639 [} oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WTNR HOLLAND Mi 41678 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WITL-FM LANSING Mt 46706 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WJIM LANSING M 17382 [ oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WVFN EAST LANSING M 24638 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WEDG BUFFALO NY 56103 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WGRF BUFFALO NY 56102 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WHTT-FM  BUFFALO NY 53968 0o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WBEBF BUFFALO NY 53967 4] oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WWYL CHENANGO BRIDGE  NY 7663 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WAQX-FM  MANLIUS NY 52606 [ oY N N N N N Y N
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PATRICIA STRATFORD WPRO-FM  PROVIDENCE Al 84841 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WPRV PROVIDENCE Ri 64840 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WWLI PROVIDENCE Al 64838 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WEAN-FM  WAKEFIELD-PEACEDAR! 4376 0o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WSSX-FM  CHARLESTON sC 72378 [} oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WIWF CHARLESTON sC 60039 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WSKZ CHATTANOOGA ™ 54525 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WOGT EAST RIDGE N 54527 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WGFX GALLATIN ™ 16893 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRI STRATFORD KKAT SALT LAKE CITY uT 11232 [ oY N N N N N Y ]
PATRICIA STRATFORD KBEE SALT LAKE CITY urt 53497 [} oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WCTO EASTON PA 36997 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WLCS NORTH MUSKEGON ~ M! 5396 [ oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WMT PICAYUNE MS 27951 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WEFG-FM  WHITEHALL M 53980 0 ov N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WKLQ WHITEHALL M 53962 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KARN-FM SHERIDAN AR 241851 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KNEK-FM WASHINGTON LA 16370 ) oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KKWD BETHANY oK 6509 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KHTB PROVO uT 6545 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD wJR DETROIT Mt 86268 0 ey N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WDVD DETROIT M 8631 [ oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WORQ DETROIT Mi 70040 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WYAY GAINESVILLE GA 48727 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WKHX-FM  MARIETTA GA 73161 [} oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KQRS-FM  GOLDEN VALLEY MN 35505 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KXXR MINNEAPOLIS MN 35508 [ oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WGVYX LAKEVILLE MN 61379 [} oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WGVY CAMBRIDGE MN 54838 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WGVZ EDEN PRAIRIE MN 61541 [ oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WBAP FORT WORTH T 71200 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KSCS FORT WORTH ™ 71201 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WBAP-FM  FLOWER MOUND ™ 26468 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WLS-FM CHICAGO w 73228 aQ oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KABC LOS ANGELES CA 33254 0 oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WMAL WASHINGTON oC 73260 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WRQX WASHINGTON 5,04 73252 o oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WVRX WOODBRIDGE VA 70037 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KGO SAN FRANCISCO CA 34471 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KSFO SAN FRANCISCO CA 34472 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WPLJ NEW YORK NY 73887 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WABC NEW YORK NY 70858 0 oy N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD WLS CHICAGO L 73227 o oY N N N N N Y N
PATRICIA STRATFORD KLOS LOS ANGELES CA 35078 0 oY N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADTASTING COMPANY WAP! BIRMINGHAM AL 16900 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY wsus GROTON cT 10454 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY KXKC NEW {BERIA LA 6350 100 onN N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY WFHN FAIRHAVEN MA 10453 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY WXLO FITCHBURG MA 43557 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY WBSM NEW BEDFORD MA 10452 100 oON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY WDVW LAPLACE LA 117 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY WWFX SOUTHBRIDGE MA 18310 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY WORG-FM  WEBSTER MA 50231 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY WWWZ SUMMERVILLE sC 651278 100 oN N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY WXSM BLOUNTVILLE ™ 29513 100 oN N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY WGOW CHATTANOOGA ™ 54528 100 oON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY KFNZ SALT LAKE CITY uT 53500 100 oON N N N N N Y N
CiTADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY KUBL-FM SALT LAKE CITY ur 11238 100 oN N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY KiM-FM TUCSON AZ 56052 100 oN N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY KVOR COLORADO SPRINGS CO 35869 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY KPZK LITTLE ROCK AR 24150 100 oON N N N N N Y N
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CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING GOMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
GITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
GCITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
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KURB LITTLE ROCK AR 19559 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KIPR PINE BLUFF AR 13925 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KLAL WRIGHTSVILLE AR 47880 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KSZR ORO VALLEY Az 39734 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KCuB TUCSON AZ 56051 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KHYT TUCSON AZ 56053 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KTuC TUCSON AZ 35684 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KWIN LoDt CA 60425 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KDJK MARIPOSA CA 11241 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KATM MODESTO CA 11239 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KKND BELLE CHASSE LA 12157 100 oON N N N N N Y N
KRRQ LAFAYETTE LA 36227 100 OoN N N N N N Y N
KSMB LAFAYETTE LA 410587 100 oN N N N N N Y N
wKQz MIDLAND M 72924 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WHOM MT WASHINGTON NH 49687 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KKOB ALBUQUERQUE NM 11281 100 oON N N N N N Y N
KKOB-FM  ALBUQUERQUE NM 11250 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KNML ALBUQUERQUE NM 68508 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KRST ALBUQUERQUE NM 12584 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KDRF ALBUQUERQUE NM 55052 100 oON N N N N N Y N
KTBL LOS RANCHOS NM 48604 100 ON N N N N N Y N
wiov READING PA 55307 100 onN N N N N N Y N
KBUL-FM GCARSON CITY NV 11245 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KKOH RENO NV 11236 100 OoN N N N N N Y N
KNEV RENO NV 11244 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WIOV-FM EPHRATA PA 55308 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WAAL BINGHAMTON NY 7920 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WHWK BINGHAMTON NY 72373 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WNBF BINGHAMTON NY 72372 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WYOS BINGHAMTON NY 7921 100 aN N N N N N Y N
WXLM MONTAUK NY 7996 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WXTL SYRAGUSE NY 58719 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WKY OKLAHOMA GITY oK 23418 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WLEV ALLENTOWN PA 39875 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WHLL SPRINGFIELD MA 36545 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WMAS-FM  SPRINGFIELD MA 36543 100 N N N N N N Y N
WKIM MUNFORD ™ 33671 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WSJR DALLAS PA 43969 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WBSX HAZLETON PA 133 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WNRX JEFFERSON CITY ™ 18403 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WMHX HERSHEY PA 64842 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WBHT MOUNTAIN TOP PA 20465 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WBHD OLYPHANT PA 43521 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WARM SCRANTON PA 70504 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WMGS WILKES-BARRE PA 70880 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WQXA-FM  YORK PA 52169 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WwaQHZ ERIE PA 65748 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WPRO PROVIDENCE Rl 64843 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WwQuUT JOHNSON CITY ™ 67673 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WGOC KINGSPORT TN 67671 100 N N N N N N Y N
WKOS KINGSPORT TH 67674 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WIVK-FM KNOXVILLE TN 16890 100 N N N N N N Y N
WHML KNOXVILLE TN 18894 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WNML-FM  LOUDON N 7998 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WKDF NASHVILLE ™ 16896 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WOKI OLIVER SPRINGS ™ 10457 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WGOW-FM  SODDY-DAISY ™ 53956 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WRIE ERIE PA 32982 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WWKX WOONSOCKET Rl 85198 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WXKC ERIE PA 32084 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WXMX MILLINGTON ™ 35399 100 N N N N N N Y N
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CITADEL BROAOCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
GITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
GITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
GITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
GITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CiTADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADGASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCTASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
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WXTA EDINBORO PA 72892 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KJQs MURRAY uT 58303 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KBER OGODEN ur 10779 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WTSK TUSCALOOSA AL 54795 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WTUG-FM  TUSCALOOSA AL 54796 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WFFN COALING AL 54797 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KATC-FM COLORADO SPRINGS CO 66249 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WBE| AEFORM AL 67577 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WAPI-FM HELENA AL 70914 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WHTS COOPERSVILLE M 71090 100 oON N N N N N Y N
wvIB HOLTON Ml 73994 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WDGM GREENSBORO AL 86803 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WLAW NEWAYGO M 89477 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WJIOX BIRMINGHAM AL 16897 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WUHT BIAMINGHAM AL 6401 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KHOP OAKDALE CA 52528 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KwWYL SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 67818 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KGGO DES MOINES 1A 12965 100 oON N N N N N Y N
KJOY STOCKTON CA 32215 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KCSF GOLORADO SPRINGS CO 62039 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KKFM COLORADO SPRINGS CO 11237 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KKPK COLORADO SPRINGS GO 62038 100 oON N N N N N Y N
KKMG PUEBLO co 11229 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WQGN-FM  GROTON cT 10455 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WJZN AUGUSTA ME 52604 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WMME-FM  AUGUSTA ME 52605 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WCYY BIDDEFORD ME 22880 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WGKX MEMPHIS ™ 35009 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WILZ SAGINAW Mt 58578 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WPKQ NORTH CONWAY NH 48401 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WOKQ DOVER NH 22087 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WSAK HAMPTON NH 12155 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WSKO SYRACUSE NY 50515 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WNTQ SYRACUSE NY 50514 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WWLS-FM  THE VILLAGE OK 37435 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WWLS MOORE OK 22190 100 oON N N N N N Y N
KATT-FM OKLAHOMA CITY OK 8797 100 oON N N N N N Y N
KYIS OKLAHOMA CITY oK 8798 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WISW COLUMBIA sC 54793 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WLXC COLUMBIA sC 54794 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WRBO COMO MS 7075 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WOMG LEXINGTON sC 37200 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WTCB ORANGEBURG sC 54791 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WNKT EASTOVER sC 38900 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WMOH-FM  NEW CASTLE N 74092 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KNEK WASHINGTON LA 15801 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WIM-FM LANSING M 17388 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KMGA ALBUQUERQUE NM 11231 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WHLD NIAGARA FALLS NY 7822 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WCAT-FM  CARLISLE PA 74557 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WTMA CHARLESTON sC 72376 100 oON N N N N N Y N
WJICW JOHNSON CITY TN 67672 100 aN N N N N N Y N
WJIOX-FM  BIRMINGHAM AL 16901 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WZRR BIRMINGHAM AL 16899 100 aN N N N N N Y N
KBGG DES MOINES 1A 87105 100 oON N N N N N Y N
KAAY LITTLE ROCK AR 33253 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KARN LITTLE ROCK AR 60703 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KESP MODESTO CA 11233 100 aoN N N N N N Y N
KHKK MODESTO CA 11240 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WMOS STONINGTON cT 0251 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KBOt BOISE D 51211 100 ON N N N N N Y N

21



Name of interest Holder

Cali Sign

——
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING GOMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
GITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
GITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
GITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADGASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADGASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADGASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
GITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
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s ———————

WCTO
WLCS
WMTI
WEFG-FM
WKLQ

Community City c Facitity ID Officer Director Partner Limited Pariner Stockholder Owner Attributable Other Other info
State Number  of Votes of Total Entity
Assets (EDP)
——
BOISE [[s] 70626 100 ON N N N N N Y N
BOISE (o] 51217 100 oON N N N N N Y N
NAMPA o] 51212 100 ON N N N N N Y N
NAMPA [ls] 16854 100 oN N N N N N Y N
NEW PLYMOUTH o] 39609 100 oN N N N N N Y N
DES MOINES 1A 12966 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WEST DES MOINES 1A 22882 100 ON N N N N N Y N
PORT SULPHUR LA 68395 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KOKOMO IN 60133 100 oN N N N N N Y N
NEW CASTLE IN 43435 100 aN N N N N N Y N
BATON ROUGE LA 61275 100 oN N N N N N Y N
PORT ALLEN LA 11606 100 ON N N N N N Y N
HAMMOND LA 61271 100 ON N N N N N Y N
KENTWOOD LA 58931 100 OoN N N N N N Y N
OGDEN ut 2444 100 ON N N N N N Y N
TURLOCK cA 60427 100 ON N N N N N Y N
NEW ROADS LA 11607 100 oN N N N N N Y N
BOONE 1A 30116 100 oN N N N N N Y N
KITTERY ME 4380 100 oN N N N N N Y N
PORTLAND ME 22878 100 ON N N N N N Y N
PORTLAND ME 3134 100 ON N N N N N Y N
PRESQUE ISLE ME 22184 100 ON N N N N N Y N
PRESQUE ISLE ME 41007 100 ON N N N N N Y N
PRESQUE ISLE ME 9422 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WATERVILLE ME 52608 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WATERVILLE ME 52607 100 oON N N N N N Y N
BAY CITY Mi 37458 100 oN N N N N N Y N
BAY CITY Mi 22675 100 oN N N N N N Y N
EAST LANSING Mt 37450 100 ON N N N N N Y N
EAST LANSING M 24641 100 oN N N N N N Y N
FLINT Mi 21730 100 ON N N N N N Y N
FLINT M 15768 100 ON N N N N N Y N
GRAND RAPIDS Ml 41679 100 oN N N N N N Y N
GRAND RAPIDS M 41680 100 oN N N N N N Y N
GREENVILLE Mi 24639 100 oN N N N N N Y N
HOLLAND M 41678 100 ON N N N N N Y N
LANSING Mi 46706 100 ON N N N N N Y N
LANSING M 17382 100 ON N N N N N Y N
EAST LANSING M 24638 100 ON N N N N N Y N
BUFFALO NY 56103 100 oN N N N N N Y N
BUFFALO NY 56102 100 ON N N N N N Y N
BUFFALO NY 53968 100 oN N N N N N Y N
BUFFALO NY 53987 100 oN N N N N N Y N
CHENANGO BRIDGE  NY 7663 100 ON N N N N N Y N
MANLIUS NY 52606 100 ON N N N N N Y N
PROVIDENGCE Ri 64841 100 ON N N N N N Y N
PAOVIDENCE Ri 64840 100 ON N N N N N Y N
PROVIDENCE RI 64838 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WAKEFIELD-PEACEDARI 4378 100 oN N N N N N Y N
CHARLESTON sC 72378 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CHARLESTON sC 60032 100 oN N N N N N Y N
CHATTANOOGA ™ 54525 100 oN N N N N N Y N
EAST RIDGE ™ 54527 100 oN N N N N N Y N
GALLATIN ™ 16893 100 ON N N N N N Y N
SALT LAKE CITY uT 11232 100 oN N N N N N Y N
SALT LAKE CITY ut 53497 100 ON N N N N N Y N
EASTON PA 36997 100 oN N N N N N Y N
NORTH MUSKEGON  MI 5396 100 oON N N N N N Y N
PICAYUNE MS 27951 100 oN N N N N N Y N
WHITEHALL M 53960 100 ON N N N N N Y N
WHITEHALL ™l 53962 100 ON N N N N N Y N



Name of interest Holder Cali Sign C ity City ¢ Faclitty 1D Officer Director Partner Limited Pariner Stockholder Owner Attributable Other Other Info

State Number of Yotes of Total Entity
Assets (EOP)
A ————————————S——
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY KARN-FM  SHERIDAN AR 24151 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY KNEK-FM ~ WASHINGTON LA 16370 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY KKWD BETHANY oK 6509 100 ON N N N N N Y N
CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY KHTB PROVO ut 6545 100 oON N N N N N Y N

Document Number: 289973
RLH CBC LLC Spreadshest
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FCC 323 oy O
OWNERSHIP REPORT FOR COMMERCIAL
BROADCAST STATIONS

Section I - General Information

1. [Legal Name of the Respondent
CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION

Street Address (1)
7201 W. LAKE MEAD BLVD.
Street Address (2)
SUITE 400
City State or Country (if Foreign address) ZIP Code
LAS VEGAS INV 89128
Telephone Number (include area code) |E-Mail Address (if available)
(702) 804-5936 LICENSE.MANAGEMENT@CITCOMM.COM
FCC Registration Number Call Sign [Facility ID Number
0009019050 KCSF 62039
2. |Contact Representative Firm or Company Name
NANCY A. ORY, ESQ. LERMAN SENTER PLLC
Street Address (1)
2000 K STREET, NW
Street Address (2)
SUITE 600
{City State or Country (if Foreign address) ZIP Code
'WASHINGTON DC 20006
Telephone Number (include area code) E-Mail Address (if available)
1(202) 429-8970 INORY@LERMANSENTER.COM
3. [Nature of Respondent (See Instructions for Definitions)
(3 Licensee
C Permittee

@ Entity with an attributable interest

4. |If this application has been submitted without a fee, indicate reason for fee exemption (see 47 C.F.R. section
1.1114):
€ Governmental Entity ® Fee-exempt Report @ Other C N/A (Fee Required)

5. {All the information furnished in this Report is accurate as of 06/03/2010.

(Date entered must (1) be Oct. I of the filing year when filing a Biennial Ownership Report (or Nov. 1, 2009 in the
case of the initial filing); or (2) be no more than 60 days prior to the date of filing when filing a non-Biennial
Ownership Report).

6. [Purpose this Report is Filed for: (choose one)

a. ¢ Biennial

b. & Validation and Resubmission of a previously filed Biennial Report (certifying no change from previous Report)

¢. ® Transfer of Control or Assignment of License/Permit

d. & Report by Permittee filing within 30 days after the grant of a construction permit for a new commercial AM, FM
or full power television broadcast station.

e. © Update / certification of accuracy of an initial Ownership Report filed by Permittee (filing in conjunction with
Permittee's application for a station license).

f ¢ Amendment to a previously filed Ownership Report  File Number: -

If an Amendment submit as an Exhibit a listing by Section and Question Number the portions of the [Exhibit 1]
previous Report that are being revised.




7 {License and Station Information. The stations hst*éd_bmelmcm;a;euaflhcensed{othc following person or entity:
Licensee Name: _ ) ‘ _ N Licensee's FCC Registration Number (FRN) |
RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC,LLC o 10019721638
Station List
This Report is filed for the following stations:
Facility 1D

Copy Call Sign Number Location (City/State) Class of Service
1. WAPI 16900 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA AM Station
2. WSUB 10454 GROTON, CONNECTICUT AM Station
3. KXKC 6350 NEW IBERIA, LOUISIANA FM Station
4, WEHN 10453 FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS FM Station
5. WXLO 43557 FITCHBURG, MASSACHUSETTS FM Station
6. WBSM 10452 NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS AM Station
7. WDVW 117 LAPLACE, LOUISIANA FM Station
8. WWFX 18310 SOUTHBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS FM Station
9. WORCFM 50231 WEBSTER, MASSACHUSETTS FM Station
10. WWWZ 61278 SUMMERVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA FM Station
1. WXSM 29513 BLOUNTVILLE, TENNESSEE AM Station
12. WGOW 54526 CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE AM Station
13. KFNZ 53500 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH AM Station
14. KUBL-FM 11238 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH FM Station
15. KIIM-EM 56052 TUCSON, ARIZONA FM Station
16. KVOR 35869 COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO AM Station
17. KPZK 24150 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS AM Station
18. KURB 19559 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS FM Station
19. KIPR 13925 PINE BLUFF, ARKANSAS FM Station
20. KLAL 47880 WRIGHTSVILLE, ARKANSAS k FM Station
21. KSZR 39734 ORO VALLEY, ARIZONA FM Station
22. KCUB 56051 TUCSON, ARIZONA AM Station
23. KHYT 56053 TUCSON, ARIZONA FM Station
24. KTUC 35684 TUCSON, ARIZONA AM Station
25. KWIN 60425 LODI, CALIFORNIA FM Station
26. KDJK 11241 MARIPOSA, CALIFORNIA FM Station
27. KATM 11239 MODESTO, CALIFORNIA FM Station
28. KKND 12157 BELLE CHASSE, LOUISIANA FM Station
29. KRRQ 36227 LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA FM Station
30. KSMB 41057 LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA » FM Station
31 WKQZ 72924 MIDLAND, MICHIGAN FM Station
32 WHOM 49687 MT. WASHINGTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE FM Station
33. KKOB 11251 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO AM Station
34. KKOB-FM 11250 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO FM Station




35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.

45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.

52.

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

74.

KNML
KRST
KDRF
KTBL
WwIOV

KBUL-FM

KKOH

KNEV
WIOV-FM

WAAL

WHWK
WNBF
WYOS

WXLM
WXTL
WKY
WLEV
WHLL

WMAS-FM

WKIM
WSIR
WBSX
WNRX

WMHX
WBHT
WBHD

WARM

WMGS

WQXA-FM

WQHZ
WPRO
wWQUT
WGOC
WKOS

WIVK-FM

WNML

WNML-FM

WKDF

WOKI

WGOW-FM

68608
12584
55052
48604
55307
11245
11236
11244
55308
7920
72373
72372
7921
7996
58719
23418
39875
36545
36543
33671
43969
133
18403
64842
20465
43521
70504
70880
52169
65748
64843
67673
67671
67674
16890
16894
7998
16896
10457

53956

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
LOS RANCHOS, NEW MEXICO
READING, PENNSYLVANIA
CARSON CITY, NEVADA
RENO, NEVADA
RENO, NEVADA
EPHRATA, PENNSYLVANIA
BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK
BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK
BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK
BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK
MONTAUK, NEW YORK
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA
SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS
SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS
MUNFORD, TENNESSEE
DALLAS, PENNSYLVANIA
HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA
JEFFERSON CITY, TENNESSEE
HERSHEY, PENNSYLVANIA
MOUNTAIN TOP, PENNSYLVANIA
OLYPHANT, PENNSYLVANIA
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA
YORK, PENNSYLVANIA
ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE
KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
LOUDON, TENNESSEE
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE
OLIVER SPRINGS, TENNESSEE

SODDY-DAISY, TENNESSEE

AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station

FM Station




75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

.

112

113.

114.

WRIE
WWKX
WXKC
WXMX
WXTA
KJQS
KBER
WTSK
WTUG-FM
WFFN
KATCFM
WBEI
WAPLFM
WHTS
WVIB
WDGM
WLAW
WIOX
WUHT
KHOP
KWYL
KGGO
KJOY
KCSF
KKFM
KKPK
KKMG
WQGN-FM
WIZN
WMME-FM
WCYY
WGKX
WILZ
WPKQ
WOKQ
WSAK
WSKO
WNTQ
WWLS-FM

WWLS

32982
65198
32984
35399
72892
58303
10779
54795
54796
54797
66249
67577
70914
71090
73954
86803
89477
16897

6401
52528
67816
12965
32215
62039
11237
62038
11229
10455
52604
52605
22880
35009
58578
48401
22887
12155
50515
50514
37435

22190

ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA
WOONSOCKET, RHODE ISLAND
ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA
MILLINGTON, TENNESSEE
EDINBORO, PENNSYLVANIA
MURRAY, UTAH
OGDEN, UTAH
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA
COALING, ALABAMA
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO
REFORM, ALABAMA
HELENA, ALABAMA
COOPERSVILLE, MICHIGAN
HOLTON, MICHIGAN
GREENSBORO, ALABAMA
NEWAYGO, MICHIGAN
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
OAKDALE, CALIFORNIA
SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CALIFORNIA
DES MOINES, IOWA
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO
PUEBLO, COLORADO
GROTON, CONNECTICUT
AUGUSTA, MAINE
AUGUSTA, MAINE
BIDDEFORD, MAINE
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE
SAGINAW, MICHIGAN
NORTH CONWAY, NEW HAMPSHIRE
DOVER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK
THE VILLAGE, OKLAHOMA

MOORE, OKLAHOMA

AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station

FM Station

AM Station
FM Station

FM Station

AM Station




115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142,

143,

145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.

154.

KATT-FM
KYIS
WISW
WLXC
WRBO

WOMG
WTCB
WNKT
WMDH-FM
KNEK

WIIM-FM
KMGA
WHLD

WCAT-FM

WTMA
WICW

WIOX-FM
WZRR
KBGG
KAAY
KARN
KESP
KHKK

WMOS
KBO1
KIZN
KQFC
KKGL
KTIK

KZMG

K1Y
KMEZ
WWKI

WLTI
WIBR
WXOK
WCDV
WEMX

KENZ

8797
8798
54793
54794
7075
37200
54791
38900
74092
15801
17386
11231
7822
74557
72376
67672
16901
16899
87105
33253
60703
11233
11240
60251
51211
70626
51217
51212
16854
39609
12966
22882
58395
60133
43435
61275
11606
61271
58931

2444

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA
COMO, MISSISSIPPL
LEXINGTON, SOUTH CAROLINA
ORANGEBURG, SOUTH CAROLINA
EASTOVER, SOUTH CAROLINA
NEW CASTLE, INDIANA
WASHINGTON, LOUISIANA
LANSING, MICHIGAN
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
NIAGARA FALLS, NEW YORK
CARLISLE, PENNSYLVANIA
CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA
JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
DES MOINES, IOWA.
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS
MODESTO, CALIFORNIA
MODESTO, CALIFORNIA
STONINGTON, CONNECTICUT
BOISE, IDAHO
BOISE, IDAHO
BOISE, IDAHO
NAMPA, IDAHO
NAMPA, IDAHO
NEW PLYMOUTH, IDAHO
DES MOINES, JOWA
WEST DES MOINES, IOWA
PORT SULPHUR, LOUISIANA
KOKOMO, INDIANA
NEW CASTLE, INDIANA
BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA
PORT ALLEN, LOUISIANA
HAMMOND, LOUISIANA
KENTWOOD, LOUISIANA

OGDEN, UTAH

FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station

FM Station




155.

156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192
193.

194.

KWNN
KQXL-FM
KWQW
WSHK
WBLM
WIBQ
WBPW
WOzl
WQHR
WEBB
WTVL
WHNN
WIOG
WEMK
WMMQ
WEFBE
WTRX
WIRW
WLAV-FM
WBBL-FM
WTNR
WITL-FM
WIM
WVEN
WEDG
WGRF
WHTT-FM
WBBF
WWYL
WAQX-FM
WPRO-FM
WPRV
WWLI
WEAN-FM
WSSX-FM
WIWF
WSKZ
WOGT
WGFX

KKAT

60427
11607
30116
4380
22878
3134
22184
41007
9422
52608
52607
37458
22675
37460
24641
21730
15768
41679
41680
24639
41678
46706
17382
24638
56103
56102
53968
53967
7663
52606
64841
64840
64838
4376
72378
60039
54525
54527
16893

11232

TURLOCK, CALIFORNIA
NEW ROADS, LOUISIANA
BOONE, IOWA
KITTERY, MAINE
PORTLAND, MAINE
PORTLAND, MAINE
PRESQUE ISLE, MAINE
PRESQUE ISLE, MAINE
PRESQUE ISLE, MAINE
WATERVILLE, MAINE
WATERVILLE, MAINE
BAY CITY, MICHIGAN
BAY CITY, MICHIGAN
EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN
EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN
FLINT, MICHIGAN
FLINT, MICHIGAN
GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN
GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN
GREENVILLE, MICHIGAN
HOLLAND, MICHIGAN
LANSING, MICHIGAN
LANSING, MICHIGAN
EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN
BUFFALO, NEW YORK
BUFFALO, NEW YORK
BUFFALO, NEW YORK
BUFFALO, NEW YORK
CHENANGO BRIDGE, NEW YORK
MANLIUS, NEW YORK
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
WAKEFIELD-PEACEDALE, RHODE ISLAND
CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA
CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA
CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE
EAST RIDGE, TENNESSEE
GALLATIN, TENNESSEE

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
AM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station
FM Station

AM Station




If "Other," describe nature of the
Respondent in an Exhibit.

[Exhibit 2]

195. KBEE 53497 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH FM Station
196. WCTO 36997 EASTON, PENNSYLVANIA FM Station
197. WLCS 5396 NORTH MUSKEGON, MICHIGAN FM Station
198. WMTI 27951 PICAYUNE, MISSISSIPPI FM Station
199. WEFG-FM 53960 WHITEHALL, MICHIGAN FM Station
200. WKLQ 53962 WHITEHALL, MICHIGAN AM Station
201. KARN-FM 24151 SHERIDAN, ARKANSAS FM Station
202. KNEK-FM 16370 WASHINGTON, LOUISIANA FM Station
203. KKWD 6509 BETHANY, OKLAHOMA FM Station
204. KHTB 6545 PROVO, UTAH FM Station

Respondent is:

C Sole Proprietorship © Not-for-profit corporation G Limited partnership

@ For-profit corporation ¢ General partnership C Other




Section 11-A - Non-Biennial Ownership Information

Contract Information. List all contracts and other instruments required to be filed by 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3613.
(Only Licensees, Permittees, or Respondents with a majority interest in or that otherwise exercise de fucto control
over the subject Licensee or Permittee shall respond. Other Respondents should select "Not Applicable" in
response to this question.) If the agreement is a local marketing agreement (LMA) or a radio joint sales
agreement (JSA), or if the agreement is a network affiliation agreement, check the appropriate box; otherwise,
select "Other" for non-LMA/radio JSA or network affiliation agreements.

[ Not Applicable
Contract Information
Name of person or arganization Date of Agreement Type
Copy Description of contract or instrument with whom contract is made Execution Date of Expiration {check atl that apply)
1. AMENDED AND N/A Month Month [ LMA/radio JSA
RESTATED BYLAWS JUNE [} Network Affiliation
Year Year Agreement
2010 ¥ Other
2 No Expiration
Date
2. FOURTH AMENDED AND  STATE OF DELAWARE Month Month 3 LMA/radio JSA
RESTATED CERTIFICATE JUNE [1 Network Affiliation
OF INCORPORATION Year Year Agreement
2010 & Other
[ No Expiration
Date
3. TIME BROKERAGE CHAMPLIN BROADCASTING, INC. Month Month ¥ LMA/radio JSA
AGREEMENT - KQOB(FM), NOVEMBER DECEMBER [ Network Affiliation
ENID, OK Year Year Agreement
2002 2010 I Other
I3 No Expiration
Date
4. TIME BROKERAGE OAK RIDGE FM, INC. Month Month % LMA/radio JSA
AGREEMENT AND RIGHT JULY JULY I3 Network Affiliation
OF FIRST REFUSAL Year Year Agreement
AGREEMENT - WNOX-FM, 2003 2010 [ Other
OAK RIDGE, TN 3 No Expiration
Date
5. CREDIT AGREEMENT CITADEL BROADCASTING Month Month [ LMA/radio JSA
CORPORATION, CERTAIN LENDERS, JUNE [ Network Affiliation
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, ET AL. Year Year Agreement
2010 [ Other
[# No Expiration
Date
6. GUARANTEE AND CITADEL BROADCASTING Month Month I LMA/radio JSA
COLLATERAL CORPORATION IN FAVOR OF JP JUNE I3 Network Affiliation
AGREEMENT MORGAN CHASE BANK Year Year Agreement
2010 2 Other
[t No Expiration
Date

Capitalization (Only Licensees or entities with a majority interest in or that otherwise exercises de facto control
over the subject Licensee shall respond.) '

( Other (specify)

[ Not Applicable
Capitalization Information
Number of shares
Class of Stock Issued and
Copy {preferred, common or other) Voting or Non-Voting Authorized Outstanding Treasury Unissued
I. > Preferred & Voting 100000000 3000000 0 97000000
@ Common ¢ Non-Voting




wrnow N

2. ¢ Preferred ¢ Voting 100000000 16600000 0 83400000

@& Common ¢ Non-Voting
¢ Other (specify)
CLASS B
3. @ Preferred ¢ Voting 50000000 0 0 50000000
¢ Common @& Non-Voting

¢ Other (specify)

3.(a)

Ownership Interests. This Question requires Respondents to enter detailed information about ownership interests
by generating a series of subforms. Answer each question on each subform. The first subform listing should be
for the Respondent itself. If the Respondent is not a natural person, also list each of the officers, directors,
stockholders, noninsulated partners, members and other persons or entities with a direct attributable interest in the
Respondent. (A "direct" interest is one that is not held through any intervening companies or entities.) In the case
of vertical or indirect ownership structures, report only those interests in the Respondent that also represent an
attributable interest in the Licensee for which the Report is being submitted.

List each person or entity with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent separately. Entities that are part of
an organizational structure that includes holding companies or other forms of indirect ownership must file
separate ownership reports. In such a structure do not report or file separate reports for persons or entities that do
not have an attributable interest in the Licensee for which the report is being submitted.

Ownership Interest Information

Copy 1. {Name CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION

Address Street

7201 WEST LAKE MEAD BOULEVARD
SUITE 400 City/State

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

Postal/ZIP Code

89128

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type ® Respondent
C Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee {C Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
C Person with attributable interest
& Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest 3 Officer

(check all that apply)  §& Director

I3 General Partner

[} Limited Partner

O LC/LLC/PLLC Member
3 Owner

D Stockholder

O Attributable Creditor
3 Attributable Investor
B Other (please specify):
RESPONDENT

FCC Registration 0009019050
Number

Percentage of Votes 0%

Percentage of Total 0%
Assets
(equity plus debt)

fcory 2. [Name |FARID SULEMAN |



Address

Street

C/O CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
142 W. 57TH ST., 1 ITH FLOOR City/State

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Postal/ZIP Code

10019

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type

G Respondent
@ Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee

© Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
@ Person with attributable interest
O Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest B Officer
(check all that apply) F Director
7 General Partner
I3 Limited Partner
0 LC/LLC/PLLC Member
I3 Owner
I3 Stockholder
3 Attributable Creditor
I3 Attributable Investor
I Other (please specify):
FCC Registration 0019437227
Number
Percentage of Votes 0%
Percentage of Total 0%

Assets
(equity plus debt)

Copy 3.

Name

JUDITH A. ELLIS

Address

Street

C/O CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
142 W. 57TH ST., 11TH FLOOR City/State

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Postal/ZIP Code

10019

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type

O Respondent
@ Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee

G Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
& Person with attributable interest
O Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(check all that apply)

M Officer

I Director

! General Partner

7 Limited Partner

0 LC/LLC/PLLC Member
I Owner

7 Stockholder

[J Attributable Creditor

3 Attributable Investor

3 Other (please specify):

FCC Registration

Number

0019437250




Percentage of Votes

0%

Percentage of Total
Assets
(equity plus debt)

0%

Copy 4.

Name

JACQUELYN J. ORR

Address

Street

C/O CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
142 W. 57TH ST., 11TH FLOOR City/State

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Postal/ZIP Code

10019

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type

© Respondent
@ Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee

© Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
& Person with attributable interest
© Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest B Officer
(check all that apply) | Director
7 General Partner
U Limited Partner
[3 LC/LLC/PLLC Member
[ Owner
I3 Stockholder
I3 Attributable Creditor
3 Attributable Investor
L3 Other (please specify):
FCC Registration 0019437284
Number
Percentage of Votes 0%
Percentage of Total 0%
Assets
(equity plus debt)
Copy 5. {Name PATRICIA STRATFORD
Address Street
C/0O CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
142 W. 57TH ST., l1TH FLOOR City/State
NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Postal/ZIP Code
10019
Country (if not U.S.)
Listing Type O Respondent

@& Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee

C Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
@ Person with attributable interest
C Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(check all that apply)

B Officer

1 Director

[T General Partner

O Limited Partner

[} LC/LLC/PLLC Member
I3 Owner




L7 Stockholder

3 Attributable Creditor
I3 Attributable Investor
I Other (please specify):

FCC Registration 0019437243

Number

Percentage of Votes 0%

Percentage of Total 0%

Assets
(equity plus debt)

Copy 6.

Name

RANDY L. TAYLOR

Address

Street

7201 WEST LAKE MEAD BOULEVARD
SUITE 400 City/State

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

Postal/ZIP Code

89128

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type

C Respondent
@ Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee

© Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
& Person with attributable interest
G Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest B4 Officer
(check all that apply) |- Director
I3 General Partner
I3 Limited Partner
I3 LC/LLC/PLLC Member
I3 Owner
I3 Stockholder
I3 Attributable Creditor
3 Attributable Investor
1 Other (please specify):
FCC Registration 0019437300
Number
Percentage of Votes 0%
Percentage of Total 0%

Assets
(equity plus debt)

Copy 7.

Name

WILLIAM A. CAMPBELL, III

Address

Street

C/O CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
142 W. 57TH ST., 11TH FLOOR City/State

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Postal/ZIP Code

10019

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type

C Respondent
@& Other Interest Holder




Relationship to Licensee

@ Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
@ Person with attributable interest
C Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest O Officer
(check all that apply) ~ |¥ Director
[ General Partner
I Limited Partner
1 LC/LLC/PLLC Member
! Owner
I Stockholder
7 Attributable Creditor
0 Attributable Investor
O Other (please specify):
FCC Registration 0019960731
Number
Percentage of Votes 0%
Percentage of Total 0%
Assets
(equity plus debt)
Copy 8. {Name GREG MRVA
Address Street
C/O CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
142 W. 57TH ST., 11TH FLOOR City/State
NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Postal/ZIP Code
10019
Country (if not U.S.)
Listing Type C Respondent

@ Other Interest Holder

Relationship to Licensee

G Licensee/Permittee (or Officer/Director of Licensee/Permittee)
& Person with attributable interest
O Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest I3 Officer
(check all that apply) [ Director
I General Partner
I Limited Partner
I3 LC/LLC/PLLC Member
I Owner
7 Stockholder
[ Attributable Creditor
I Attributable Investor
I3 Other (please specify):
FCC Registration 0019960756
Number
Percentage of Votes 0%
Percentage of Total 0%

Assets

(equity plus debt)

ICOPY 9. ’Name

]PAUL N. SALEH




